* Decorative radiators - Comfortable indoor ventilation - Heating and cooling ceilings - Clean air solutions

Enervent Zehnder
pricelist January 2025

always the best climate



Enervent controls

:g A\

|
eAir

Control feature comparision

eWind

iISLa

Fan speed settings By operation modes Four modes
Supply air temperature set point Yes Yes
Control of electrical after heater Yes Yes
Over pressure mode Yes Yes *
Alarm and maintenance reminder Yes Yes
Humidity boosting Yes Yes
Possibility to connect two panels to one unit Yes Yes
Cooling recovery Automatic Automatic

KNX connectivity

Extra equipment

Extra equipment

Commissioning parameters view Yes Yes
On-off control for CHG brine pump Yes Yes
On-off control for GWC damper motor Yes Yes
Control for CHG coil 3-way valve motor Yes Yes
Exercising of brine pumps during standby Yes Yes
Exercising of the HRW during standby Yes Yes
Modbus RTU Yes Yes
Modbus TCP/IP Yes No
Stepless control of heat recovery Yes Yes
Control of damper motors Yes Yes
Control of electrical pre-heater Yes Yes
Control of water pre-heater/cooler Yes Yes
Control of water heater Yes Yes
Eco mode Yes Yes
Control of water cooler Yes Yes
Boosting function Yes Yes
Measurements view Yes Yes

Carbon dioxide boosting

Extra equipment

Extra equipment

Time programs Yes No
Summer night cooling Yes No
Temperature boosting Extra equipment No
Compensation for hood/central vacuum cleaner Yes Yes *
Constant duct pressure mode Yes No
Time extension mode Yes No
Setup wizard Yes No
iSLa mobile application Yes Yes

* Either or possible, not both simultaneously
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Product selection table

PINION

Dimension drawing
right version

450

598

‘ Outside air ‘ Extract air E[ ‘ ‘ Q @ 6125 ° §
‘ Supply air Exhaust air ) i
O Cooker hood =830
ooker L=972 H=490
connection
Dimension drawing CHC
left version 450 598 e
° ° ° 2125
‘ Outside air ‘ Extract air g[ ~21s0. ‘ o ° 2125 @ ’ H‘
s o o B MQ
‘ Supply air Exhaust air ” ‘ N .
O Cooker hood H=630 it R -
connection L=972 H=490
Air flow @ 100 Pa 290 m®/h 230 m®/h 360 m*/h
Energy classification A A A
Measurements (mm) L x W x H 965 x 450 x 362 598 x 329 x 630 580 x 500 x 490
Handedness Right/left Right/left Right/left
Weight 40 kg 53 kg 50 kg
Duct size @160 mm @125 mm 2160 tai @ 125
Duct size cooker hood connect. @125 mm @125 mm @100 mm
Control eWind with app eWind with app eWind or eAir with app
After heating Electrical Electrical Electrical
Electr. after heater efficiency 800 W 800 W 400 W

Standard water heater

Cooling

Standard filters

ISO ePM1 55%/ePM10 60%
(F7/M5)

ISO ePM1 55%/ePM10 60 %

(F7/M5)

ISO ePM1 55%/ePM10 60 %

(F7/M5)

Placing

Cold/warm space tila

Warm space

Warm space

Plug

Yes

Yes

Yes

Fuse

10 A

10 A

10A

EcoDesign label

The information on the energy
label for this product has been
defined with local demand
control. Local demand control
means that the ventilation unit
continuously regulates the fan
speed(s) and flow rates based
on more than one sensor. Please
remember to connect all local
sensors (some sold as extra
equipment) in order to achieve
the declared energy class.
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Product selection table

PINGVIN XL

Dimension drawing

right version
‘ Extract air

‘ Outside air
. Supply air Exhaust air

Cooker hood
connection

——— 2160

000
600

H=540

H=630

Dimension drawing

left version
‘ Outside air ‘ Extract air
Exhaust air

. Supply air

78!

0
000
600

555

LTR units are delivered
with the service hatch

on top in standard

design. The units can

alternatively be

The service hatch of
the LTR-5 Z unit can
be removed completly
for service or it can be
hinged. The hinges can

o= installed with the be placed on either
Cooker hood hatch to the side. side.
connection H =540
Air flow @ 100 Pa 520 m®/h 620 m*/h 320 m*/h 690 m*/h
Energy classification A A A A

Measurements (mm)

780 x 555 x 540

600 x 600 x 630

840 x 470 x 500

1160 x 523 x 528

LxWxH

Handedness Right/left Right Right/left Right/left
Weight 63 kg 65 kg 52 kg

Duct size @160 mm @160 mm @160 mm @ 200 mm
Duct size cooker hood @125 mm @100 mm - -

connect.

Control eWind or eAir with app eAir with app eWind or eAir with app | eWind or eAir with app
After heating Electrical Electrical Electrical or water Electrical or water
Electr. after heater efficiency 800 W 800 W 800 W 2000 W
Standard water heater - - 35/25°C, 1,8 kW (k) 35/25°C, 3,1 kW (s)
Cooling - Cooler unit Water or cooler unit Water or cooler unit

Standard filters

ISO ePM1 55%/ePM10

60% (F7/M5)

ISO ePM1 55%/ePM10

60% (F7/M5)

ISO ePM1 60%/ISO
ePM10 50% (F7/M5)

ISO ePM1 55 %/ePM10
60% (F7/M5)

Placing Warm space Warm space Warm/cold space Warm/cold space
Plug Yes Yes No (fixed supply) No (fixed supply)
Fuse 10 A 10 A 10 A 16 A

EcoDesign label

The information on the
energy label for this product
has been defined with local
demand control. Local
demand control means that
the ventilation unit conti-
nuously regulates the fan
speed(s) and flow rates
based on more than one
sensor. Please remember
to connect all local sensors
(some sold as extra equip-
ment) in order to achieve the
declared energy class.

(s) Built-in coil
(k) Duct coil

45 518 m*/h
dB
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Product selection table

PELICAN Z

e —

PEGASOS Z

B il

PALLAS

Dimension drawing
right version

‘ Outside air ‘ Extract air
. Supply air Exhaust air

[ oo0e

590

O —

[

1800

S
[fele L} <0

=
@

677

890

Cooker hood pee H=1400
connection
Dimension drawing 00 . LTR units are delivered
left version ™~ —ET with the service hatch
i . on top in standard
’ Outside air ’ Extract air _ _ 3 M. 240, design. The units can
. Supply air Exhaust air = = ) alternatlvgly be
HUOMLEi H”p";“’ installed with the
Cooker hood HEiHPkoneet hatch to the side.
connection
Air flow @ 100 Pa 650 m®/h 1330 m®/h 2900 m®/h 1300 m®/h
Energy classification A A A A

Measurements (mm)

998 x 590 x 1270

1250 x 677 x 1400

1800 x 890 x 1610

1510 x 707 x 720

LxWxH

Handedness Right Right Right Right/left

Weight 125 kg 203 kg 450 kg 130 kg

Duct size @ 200 mm @ 250 mm @ 400 mm @ 250 mm

Duct size cooker hood - - - -

connect.

Control eAir with app eAir with app eAir with app eWind or eAir with app

After heating Electrical, water or SElectrical or water Electrical, water or Electrical or water
heat pump heat pump

Electr. after heater efficiency 2000 W 4 000 W 9 000 W 4 000 W

Standard water heater

30/20°C, 3,2 kW (s)

35/25°C, 6,4 kW (s)

35/25°C, 19,25 kW (s)

35/25°C, 7,4 kW (s)

Cooling

Water or heat pump

Water or heat pump

Water or heat pump

Water or cooler unit

Standard filters

ISO ePM1 60%/1SO
ePM10 50% (F7/M5)

ISO ePM160%/ISO
ePM10 50% (F7/M5)

ISO ePM1 60%/1SO
ePM10 50% (F7/M5)

ISO ePM1 60%/ISO
ePM10 50% (F7/M5)

Placing Warm space Warm space Warm space Warm/cold space
Plug Yes Yes, except E models No (fixed supply) No (fixed supply)
Fuse 10 A, E models: 16 A 10 A, E models: 20 A 3x10 A, E models: 10 A, E models: 3 x 16 A

Heat pump models: 16 A

3x20 A. Heat pump
models: 400V3~ / 3x20 A

EcoDesign label

The information on the
energy label for this product
has been defined with local
demand control. Local
demand control means that
the ventilation unit conti-
nuously regulates the fan
speed(s) and flow rates
based on more than one
sensor. Please remember
to connect all local sensors
(some sold as extra equip-
ment) in order to achieve the
declared energy class.

(s) Built-in coil
(k) Duct coil
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Abbreviations used in the pricelist:

After heating with electricity
After heating with water coil
Cooling with fluid coil

Cooker hood connection
Extract air heat pump
Circular electrical duct heater
Circular duct coil for heating
water

Circular duct coil for cooling

water




Ventilation units

Ventilation units made in Finland with a rotary heat exchanger and, if desired, a built-in extract air heat

pump or Cooler unit.

Ventilation unit Pinion

Ventilation unit Salla

Ventilation unit Pingvin XL

Ventilation unit Svea and Svea Cooler

Ventilation unit Pelican Z and Pelican Z HP

Ventilation unit Pegasos Z and Pegasos Z HP

Ventilation unit Pallas Z and Pallas Z HP

Ventilation unit Alta

Ventilation unit LTR-3

Ventilation unit LTR-5 Z and LTR Cooler

Ventilation unit LTR-7 Z

General extra equipment

Pricelist 2025 International - V1-2025 - Prices in EUR without taxes
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Enervent Zehnder - Ventilation units
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Pinion 230 m3/h

Rotating heat exchanger

Product X
Standard Hygroscopic

Catalogue No. 471011153 - -
Pinion eWind E right

Price (VAT 0%) 3180,00 - -

Catalogue No. 471011157 - -
Pinion eWind E Arctic right

Price (VAT 0%) 3 318,00 - -

Catalogue No. 471011 201 471011119 471011118
Pinion Premium eWind E right

Price (VAT 0%) 3 312,00 3 395,00 3 548,00

Catalogue No. 471011154 - -
Pinion eWind E left

Price (VAT 0%) 3180,00 - -

Catalogue No. 471011158 - -
Pinion eWind E Arctic left

Price (VAT 0%) 3 318,00 - -

Catalogue No. 471011077 471011121 471011120
Pinion Premium eWind E left

Price (VAT 0%) 3 312,00 3 395,00 3 548,00

8 Pricelist 2025 International - V1-2025 - Prices in EUR without taxes



Enervent Zehnder - Ventilation units

Extra equipment

Unit specific extra equipment

Pinion white design front plate 471010 318 161,00
Pinion stainless steel design front plate 471010 317 176,00
Installations kit for kitchen cabinet integration plate 471010 994 17,00

Pinion right mounting frame for wall/ceiling installation 471011 084 236,00
Pinion left mounting frame for wall/ceiling installation 471011 083 236,00
Damper @ 125 mm 471011 252 115,00
Damper motor 230 VAC, 4 Nm 471011163 295,00

Common extra equipment

See page 15
Filters
[ o | CauiogueNo Price (VAT 0%)
Pinion replacement filters ISO ePM1 55 % / ISO ePM10 60 % (F7/M5) 471010 921 46,00
Pictures

Dimension drawing Dimension drawing
Photograph right version unit left version unit

Explanation of duct connections

598 598

° ° ° o

o
Cooker hood
550 550 connection

H=630 H=630

Outside air

‘ Extract air

Supply air Exhaust air

O

320
320

@
@
O
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Enervent Zehnder - Ventilation units
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Salla 360 m®/h

Rotating heat exchanger

Siendere m Hygroscopic

Catalogue No. 471011078 471011123 471011122
Salla eAir E right

Price (VAT 0%) 4 658,00 4793,00 4 947,00

Catalogue No. 471011199 471011125 471011124
Salla eAir E left

Price (VAT 0%) 4 658,00 4793,00 4 947,00

Catalogue No. 471011 066 471011127 471011126
Salla eAir E CHC right

Price (VAT 0%) 4 723,00 4 858,00 5 012,00

Catalogue No. 471011067 471011129 471011128
Salla eAir E CHC left

Price (VAT 0%) 4 723,00 4 858,00 5012,00

Catalogue No. 471011065 471011135 471011134
Salla eWind E right

Price (VAT 0%) 3 501,00 3 636,00 3790,00

Catalogue No. 471011234 471011137 471011136
Salla eWind E left

Price (VAT 0%) 3 501,00 3 636,00 3790,00

Catalogue No. 471011079 471011 099 471011098
Salla eWind E CHC right

Price (VAT 0%) 3 566,00 3 701,00 3 855,00

Catalogue No. 471011080 471011101 471011100
Salla eWind E CHC left

Price (VAT 0%) 3 566,00 3 701,00 3 855,00

Filters

Salla replacement filters 471010 944 46,00

ISO ePM1 55 % / 1SO ePM10 60 % (F7/M5)

Salla active carbon fiter set

ISO ePM2 55 % / 1SO ePM1 55 % 471011114 68,00

10 Pricelist 2025 International - V1-2025 - Prices in EUR without taxes



Enervent Zehnder - Ventilation units

Extra equipment

Unit specific extra equipment

Built-in water trap for Salla units 69,00
Mounting frame for ceiling installation right 471011086 203,00
Mounting frame for ceiling installation left 471011 085 203,00
Mounting frame for ceiling installation CHC right 471011082 203,00
Mounting frame for ceiling installation CHC left 471011 081 203,00
Damper @ 125 mm 471011 252 115,00
Damper @ 160 mm 471010 998 184,00
Damper motor 230 VAC, 4 Nm 471011163 295,00

Common extra equipment

See page 15

Pictures

Dimension drawing
right version unit

Dimension drawing

. . Explanation of duct connections
left version unit

Photograph

‘ Extract air

Exhaust air

Outside air

T

Supply air

m _ 50
1

Cooker hood
connection

O0®

500
00‘ ‘.
96
lielo

H=490 ' H=490
Salla
580
= , . 580 7
.ﬂ@ . ‘ 2125 . ‘ Outside air ‘ Extract air
S o100 ‘ Supply air Exhaust air
R o
R
Cooker hood
500 connection
EA!
H =490 H=490
Salla CHC
Pricelist 2025 International - V1-2025 - Prices in EUR without taxes il



Enervent Zehnder - Ventilation units

12

Pingvin XL 520 m*/h

Rotating heat exchanger

b EUROWENMT
AW CERTIEE D
! EEEECE BALMCT
¥ A

Catalogue No.

TEHTY SUDMESSA

@ f§ MADE IN FINLAND

Price (VAT 0%)

Pingvin XL eAir E right

Pingvin XL eAir E left

Pingvin XL eAir E-CG right

Pingvin XL eAir E-CG left

Pingvin XL eAir W right

Pingvin XL eAir W left

Pingvin XL eWind E right

Pingvin XL eWind E left

Pingvin XL eWind E-CG right

Pingvin XL eWind E-CG left

Pingvin XL eWind W right

Pingvin XL eWind W left

Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium

Hygroscopic

471012 251

471011305

471011297
471012 222
471011 301

471011323
471012 223*
471011 343*
471011 335*
471012 224*
471011 339*
471011 331*
471012 225*
471011 817*
471011 809*
471012 226*
471011 813*
471011 805*
471012 229
471011727
471011719

471012 230
471011723
471011 381

471012 231*
471011 371*
471011 363*
471012 232*
471011 367*
471011 359*
471012 235*
471011 711*
471011 703*
471012 236*
471011 707*
471011 699*

5 067,00
5 230,00
5 428,00
5 067,00
5 230,00
5 428,00
5 479,00
5 642,00
5 840,00
5 479,00
5 642,00
5 840,00
5 845,00
6 008,00
6 206,00
5 845,00
6 008,00
6 206,00
4 331,00
4 494,00
4 692,00
4 331,00
4 494,00
4 692,00
4734,00
4 897,00
5 095,00
4 734,00
4 897,00
5 095,00
5 244,00
5 407,00
5 605,00
5 244,00
5 407,00
5 605,00

* NOTE! The heating and cooling coil must be ordered on its own line. Below is the necessary product information.

CWK-200-3-2,5

Pricelist 2025 International - V1-2025 -

W-/CG-coil

Prices in EUR without taxes

471011018

766,00



Rotating

heat exchanger

Enervent Zehnder - Ventilation units

With built-in sensor

Pingvin XL
eAir E right

Pingvin XL
eAir E left

Pingvin XL
eAir E-CG right

Pingvin XL
eAir E-CG left

Pingvin XL
eAir W right

Pingvin XL
eAir W left

Pingvin XL
eWind E right

Pingvin XL
eWind E left

Pingvin XL
eWind E-CG
right

Pingvin XL
eWind E-CG left

Pingvin XL
eWind W right

Pingvin XL
eWind W left

Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium

Hygroscopic

Filter guard

471011 311

471011304
471011 296
471011308
471011 300
471011 352
471011 349*
471011 342*
471011 334*
471011 346*
471011 338*
471011 330*
471011 355*
471011 816*
471011 808*
471011 382*
471011 812*
471011 804*
471011733
471011726
471011718
471011730
471011722
471011 380
471011 377*
471011 370*
471011 362*
471011 374*
471011 366*
471011 358*
471011 777*
471011 710*
471011 698*
471011 714*
471011 706*
471011 698*

5 579,00
5 742,00
5 940,00
5 579,00
5 742,00
5 940,00
5 991,00
6 154,00
6 352,00
5 991,00
6 154,00
6 352,00
6 357,00
6 520,00
6 718,00
6 357,00
6 520,00
6 718,00
4 843,00
5 006,00
5 204,00
4 843,00
5 006,00
5 204,00
5 246,00
6 941,00
5 607,00
5 246,00
6 941,00
5 607,00
5 756,00
5 919,00
6 117,00
5 756,00
5 919,00
6 117,00

471011310
471011 303
471011295
471011 307
471011299
471011 351
471011 348*
471011 341*
471011 333*
471011 345*
471011 337*
471011 329*
471011 354*
471011 815*
471011 807*
471011 819*
471011 811*
471011 803*
471011732
471011725
471011717
471011729
471011721
471011 379
471011 376*
471011 369*
471011 361*
471011 373*
471011 365*
471011 357*
471011 777>
471011 709*
471011 697*
471011 713*
471011 705*
471011 697*

5 334,00
5 497,00
5 695,00
5 334,00
5 497,00
5 695,00
5 746,00
5 909,00
6 107,00
5 746,00
5 909,00
6 107,00
6 112,00
6 275,00
6 473,00
6 112,00
6 275,00
6 473,00
4 598,00
4761,00
4 959,00
4 598,00
4761,00
4 959,00
5 001,00
5164,00
5 362,00
5 001,00
5164,00
5362,00
5 511,00
5 674,00
5 872,00
5 511,00
5 674,00
5 872,00

471011 309
471011 302
471011294
471011 306
471011298
471011 350
471011 347*
471011 340*
471011 332*
471011 344*
471011 336*
471011 328*
471011 353*
471011 814*
471011 806*
471011 818*
471011 810*
471011 802*
471011731
471011724
471011716
471011728
471011720
471011378
471011 375*
471011 368*
471011 360*
471011 372*
471011 364*
471011 356*
471011 777*
471011 708*
471011 696*
471011 712*
471011 704*
471011 696*

5 846,00
6 009,00
6 207,00
5 846,00
6 009,00
6 207,00
6 258,00
6 421,00
6 619,00
6 258,00
6 421,00
6 619,00
6 624,00
6 787,00
6 985,00
6 624,00
6 787,00
6 985,00
5110,00
5273,00
5471,00
5110,00
5 273,00
5 471,00
5 513,00
5676,00
5 874,00
5 513,00
5676,00
5874,00
6 023,00
6 186,00
6 384,00
6 023,00
6 186,00
6 384,00

* NOTE! The heating and cooling coil must be ordered on its own line. Below is the necessary product information.

CWK-200-3-2,5

W-/CG-coil

471011018

766,00

Pricelist 2025 International - V1-2025 -
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Enervent Zehnder - Ventilation units
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Extra equipment Pingvin XL

Unit specific extra equipment

L Peast | CaubgieNo | Prco(waTO%)

Mounting frame for ceiling installation right 471011 227 234,00
Mounting frame for ceiling installation left 471011 228 234,00
Damper @ 160 mm 471010 998 184,00
Damper motor 230 VAC, 4 Nm 471011163 295,00
W/CG coil CWK 200-3-2,5 471011018 766,00

Common extra equipment

See page 15
Filters
Pingvin XL replacement filters ISO ePM10 60 % (M5/M5) 471010 920 49,00
Pingvin XL replacement filters ISO ePM1 55 % / ISO ePM10 60 % (F7/M5) 471011193 49,00
Pingvin XL replacement filters ISO ePM1 55 % (F7/F7) 471010 919 49,00
Pingvin XL active coal filter setiISO ePM2,5 50 % / ISO ePM2,5 50 % 68,00
Pictures

Dimension drawing Dimension drawing

Photograph right version unit left version unit Explanatiohiofiductcofinections

780
. ‘ Outside air ‘ Extract air
‘Supp\y air Exhaust air
wn)
A
O Cooker hood
9160 ®160 L — connection
28| | es8
T T
H=540 H=540
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Common extra equipment

Enervent Zehnder - Ventilation units

Extra equipment for ventilation units with eAir control

L Peast | CaubgieNo | Prco(waTO%)

eAir control panel package
Wifi module package
Control panel cable 10 m

eAir panel surface mounting box

Carbon dioxide room transmitter (CO,) 0-10 V/24 V

Humidity transmitter room (RH%) 0-10 V/24 V
Humidity transmitter duct (RH%)
Push button for over pressure / boosting

Home/Away/Boosting switch

471011 054

471011236

471010 990

471010 364

471010 975

471010 974

471010 264

471011048

471010 978

Pressure difference switch for indication of cooker hood/central vacuum cleaner

(20-200 Pa)

Pressure difference transmitter for duct pressure control

Filter guard with pressure difference measuring

Room temperature sensor

eAir KNX gateway

471010 973

471011052

471010 917

471012 375

471010 916

Extra equipment for ventilation units with eWind control

L rodet | CeubgueNo. | Price(ATO%)

eWind control panel package
Wifi module package
Control panel cable 10 m

Control panel cable 20 m

Carbon dioxide room transmitter (CO,) 0-10 V/24 V

Humidity transmitter room (RH%) 0-10 V/24 V
Humidity transmitter duct (RH%)
Push button for over pressure / boosting

Home/Away/Boosting switch

eWind KNX gateway

471011 045

471011236

471010 990

471010 972

471010 975

471010 974

471010 264

471011048

471010 978

471010 382

Pricelist 2025 International - V1-2025 -

532,00
69,00
28,00
51,00

318,00

163,00

357,00
34,00

83,00

73,00

218,00

256,00

44,00

1317,00

227,00
69,00
28,00
31,00

318,00

163,00

357,00
34,00

83,00

1317,00

Prices in EUR without taxes
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Enervent Zehnder - Ventilation units
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Svea 620 m3/h

Rotating heat exchanger

m Hygroscopic

Catalogue No. 471011272 471012 326 -
Svea eAir E right

Price (VAT 0%) 5940,00 6 103,00 -

Catalogue No. 471012 346 471012 344 -
Svea eAir E-CG right

Price (VAT 0%) 7104,00 7 267,00 -

Catalogue No. 471012 285 471012 354 -
Svea eAir E Cooler right

Price (VAT 0%) 9 557,00 9720,00 -

With built-in sensor

Filter guard

Rotating

Product heat exchanger

Standard - - 471012 329 6 207,00 - -
Svea eAir E right Premium - - 471012 325 6 626,00 - -
Hygroscopic - - - - - -
Standard - - 471012 345 7 371,00 - -
Svea eAir E-CG right Premium - - 471012 343 7 534,00 - -

Hygroscopic - - - - - -

Standard - - 471012 357 9 824,00 - -

Svea eAir E Cooler

i Premium - - 471012 353 9 987,00 - -
right

Hygroscopic - - - - - -
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Extra equipment

Unit specific extra equipment

Svea Cooler module 471010 390 4 515,00
Mounting frame for ceiling installation right 471010 991 242,00
Built-in water trap 69,00
Adjustable feet 471011 242 128,00
Damper @ 160 mm 471010 998 184,00
Damper motor 230 VAC, 4 Nm 471011163 295,00

Common extra equipment

See page 15
Filters

Svea replacement filters ISO ePM1 55 % / 1ISO ePM10 60 % (F7/M5) 471010 941 49,00
Pictures

Dimension drawing Dimension drawing

Photograph right version unit left version unit Explanation of duct connections

| I
! - - - - - ‘ Outside air ‘ Extract air

600
9160 . .
", ‘ . Supply air Exhaust air

Cooker hood
- connection

600

H=630
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Enervent Zehnder - Ventilation units

EUROVEMT
CEATIEIED
EEAE O A MNCE

TEHTY SUOMESSA
MADE IN FINLAND

Pelican Z 650 m3/h

Rotating heat exchanger

m Hygroscopic

Catalogue No. 471012 258 471012139 471012135
Pelican Z eAir E

Price (VAT 0%) 7 734,00 7 940,00 8 314,00

Catalogue No. 471012 259 471011526 471011522
Pelican Z eAir E-CG

Price (VAT 0%) 9 006,00 9 212,00 9 586,00

Catalogue No. 471012 260 471012123 471012 119
Pelican Z eAir W

Price (VAT 0%) 8 543,00 8 749,00 9123,00

Catalogue No. 471012 261 471012 112 471012108
Pelican Z eAir W-CG

Price (VAT 0%) 10 144,00 10 350,00 10 724,00

Catalogue No. 471012 257 471012 161 471012 157
Pelican Z HP eAir

Price (VAT 0%) 11116,00 11 322,00 11 696,00

Pelican Z HP-E eAir

Catalogue No.

Price (VAT 0%)

471011 277*

11 027,00

471012 150*

11 233,00

471012 146*

11 607,00

* NOTE! The electric additional heater must be ordered on a separate line. Below is the necessary product information.

CV20-30-1-MQXL

18 Pricelist 2025 International - V1-2025 -

E coil
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Pelican Z
eAirE

Pelican Z
eAir E-CG

Pelican Z
eAir W

Pelican Z
eAir W-CG

Pelican Z
HP eAir

Pelican Z
HP-E eAir

* NOTE! The electric additional heater must be ordered on a separate line. Below is the necessary product information.

Rotating

heat exchanger

Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium

Hygroscopic

CV20-30-1-MQXL

Enervent Zehnder - Ventilation units

With built-in sensor

m

Filter gu
(FG)

471012142
471012138
471012134
471011529
471011525
471011 521
471012126
471012122
471012 118
471012 115
471012 111
471012107
471012104
471012160
471012 156
471012 153*
471012 149*

471012 145*

E-patteri

“m

8 246,00
8 452,00
8 826,00
9 518,00
9724,00
10 098,00
9 055,00
9 261,00
9 635,00
10 656,00
10 862,00
11 236,00
11 628,00
11 834,00
12 208,00
11 538,00
11745,00

12 146,00

471011021

471012134
471012137
471012133
471011528
471011524
471011520
471012125
471012121
471012 117
471012 114
471012 110
471012106
471012133
471012159
471012155
471012 152*
471012 148*

471012 144~

851,00

8 001,00
8 207,00
8 581,00
9 273,00
9479,00
9 853,00
8 810,00
9 016,00
9 390,00
10 411,00
10 617,00
10991,00
11 383,00
11 589,00
11 963,00
11 294,00
11 500,00

11 874,00

Pricelist 2025 International - V1-2025 -

471012140

471012 136

471012132

471011 527

471011523

471011519

471012 124

471012120

471012 116

471012113

471012109

471012105

471012162

471012 158

471012 154

471012151

471012 147*

471012 143*

8 758,00
8 964,00
9 338,00
10 030,00
10 236,00
10 610,00
9 567,00
9773,00
10 147,00
11168,00
11374,00
11748,00
12 140,00
12 346,00
12 720,00
12 050,00
12 257,00

12 658,00

Prices in EUR without taxes
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EUROVEMT
CERTIFIED
EEAE O A MNCE

TEHTY SUOMESSA
& | MADE IN FINLAND

Pelican Z 650 m3/h

Extra equipment

Unit specific extra equipment

ot | CemlogueNe | Pice(iATO%)

Damper @ 200 mm 471010 977 203,00
Damper motor 230 VAC, 4 Nm 471011163 295,00
HP-E electrical heater CV20-30-1-MQXL 471011021 851,00

Common extra equipment

See page 21
Filters
Pelican replacement filters ISO ePM10 50 % (M5/M5) 471010 931 66,00
Pelican replacement filters ISO ePM1 60 % / ISO ePM10 50 % (F7/M5) 471010 930 72,00
Pelican replacement filters ISO ePM1 60 % (F7/F7) 471010 929 79,00
Pictures

Dimension drawing Dimension drawing

Photograph right version unit left version unit R L L B B Cl

Outside air ‘ Extract air

Supply air Exhaust air

998

Cooker hood
connection

O0®

590
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Enervent Zehnder - Ventilation units

Common extra equipment

Extra equipment for ventilation units with eAir control

L Peast | CeubgieNo | Price(vaTO%)

eAir control panel package 471011054 532,00
Wifi module package 471011 236 69,00
Control panel cable 10 m 471010 990 28,00
eAir panel surface mounting box 471010 364 51,00
Carbon dioxide room transmitter (CO,) 0-10 V/24 V 471010 975 318,00
Humidity transmitter room (RH%) 0-10 V/24 V 471010 974 163,00
Humidity transmitter duct (RH%0) 471010 264 357,00
Push button for over pressure / boosting 471011 048 34,00
Home/Away/Boosting switch 471010 978 83,00
Pressure difference switch for indication of cooker hood/central vacuum cleaner 471010 973 73,00
(20-200 Pa)

Pressure difference transmitter for duct pressure control 471011 052 218,00
Filter guard with pressure difference measuring 471010 917 256,00
Room temperature sensor 471012 375 44,00
eAir KNX gateway 471010 916 1317,00

Extra equipment for ventilation units with eWind control

L e | CoubgieNo | Prce(VATO%)

eWind control panel package 471011 045 227,00
Wifi module package 471011 236 69,00
Control panel cable 10 m 471010 990 28,00
Control panel cable 20 m 471010 972 31,00
Carbon dioxide room transmitter (CO,) 0-10 V/24 V 471010 975 318,00
Humidity transmitter room (RH%) 0-10 V/24 V 471010 974 163,00
Humidity transmitter duct (RH%o) 471010 264 357,00
Push button for over pressure / boosting 471011 048 34,00
Home/Away/Boosting switch 471010 978 83,00
eWind KNX gateway 471010 382 1317,00
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TEHTY SUOMESSA
& | MADE IN FINLAND

Pegasos Z 1330 m®/h

Rotating heat exchanger

m Hygroscopic

Catalogue No. 471012 268 471012178 471012174
Pegasos Z eAir E

Price (VAT 0%) 9822,00 10 057,00 10 463,00

Catalogue No. 471012 269 471012167 471012163
Pegasos Z eAir E-CG

Price (VAT 0%) 11740,00 11 975,00 12 381,00

Catalogue No. 471012 270 471011671 471011 667
Pegasos Z eAir W

Price (VAT 0%) 10 639,00 10 874,00 11 280,00

Catalogue No. 471012 271 471011600 471011 596
Pegasos Z eAir W-CG

Price (VAT 0%) 12 636,00 12 871,00 13 277,00

Catalogue No. 471012 266 471011627 471011623
Pegasos Z HP eAir

Price (VAT 0%) 19 280,00 19 515,00 39 436,00

Catalogue No.
Pegasos Z HP-E eAir
Price (VAT 0%)

Catalogue No.
Pegasos Z HP-W eAir
Price (VAT 0%)

* NOTE! The additional heater must be ordered on a separate line. Below is the necessary product information.

CV25-30-1-MQXL E-patteri

CWK 250-3-2,5 W-patteri

471011 276*
19 138,00
471012 267*

19359,00

471011020

471011019
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Enervent Zehnder - Ventilation units

With built-in sensor

Rotating
Standard 471012181  10334,00 471012180  10089,00 471012179 10 601,00
::?raé‘“ z Premium 471012177  10569,00 471012176  10324,00 471012175 10 836,00
Hygroscopic 471012173  10975,00 471012172  10730,00 471012171  11242,00
Standard 471012170  12252,00 471012169  12007,00 471012168 12 519,00
E‘_’g;“s ZeAr | bromium 471012166  12487,00 471012165  12242,00 471012164 12 754,00
Hygroscopic 471012192  12893,00 471012208 12648,00 471012209  13160,00
Standard 471011674  11151,00 471011673  10906,00 471011672  11418,00
;,ega“sze”r Premium 471011670  11386,00 471011669  11141,00 471011668  11653,00
Hygroscopic 471011606  11792,00 471011605  11547,00 471011604 12 059,00
Standard 471011603  13148,00 471011602  12903,00 471011601 13 415,00
5:_%3;“ ZeAir  bemium 471011599  13383,00 471011598  13138,00 471011597 13 650,00
Hygroscopic 471011595  13789,00 471011594  13544,00 471011593 14 056,00
Standard 471011630  19792,00 471011629  19547,00 471011628 20 059,00
:zf’ras“ ZHP  premium 471011626  20027,00 471011625 19782,00 471011624 20 294,00
Hygroscopic 471011622 3994800 471011621  39703,00 471011620 40 215,00
Standard 471011608* 2051500  471012191*  20270,00  471012190* 20 782,00
:‘;?Ese‘firz Premium 471012188* 20750,00 471012187* 20505,00  471012186*  21017,00
Hygroscopic 471012184*  21156,00  471012183*  20911,00  471012182*  21423,00
Standard 471011619  20761,00  471011618*  20516,00 471011617  21028,00
::‘-f’a,sgiif Premium 471011615*  20996,00  471011614*  20751,00  471011613*  21263,00
Hygroscopic 471011 611*  21402,00 471011610  21157,00  471011609*  21669,00

* NOTE! The additional heater must be ordered on a separate line. Below is the necessary product information.

CV25-30-1-MQXL E-patteri 471011020 865,00

CWK 250-3-2,5 W-patteri 471011019 890,00
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TEHTY SUOMESSA
& | MADE IN FINLAND

Pegasos Z 1330 m®/h

Extra equipment

Unit specific extra equipment

Damper @ 250 mm 471010 976 224,00
Damper motor 230 VAC, 4 Nm 471011163 295,00
HP-E electrical heater CV20-30-1-MQXL 471011 021 865,00
HP-W water heater CWK 250-3-2,5 471011019 890,00

Common extra equipment

See page 21
Filters
Pegasos replacement filters ISO ePM10 50 % (M5/M5) 471010 928 67,00
Pegasos replacement filters ISO ePM1 60 % / 1SO ePM10 50 % (F7/M5) 471010 927 79,00
Pegasos replacement filters ISO ePM1 60 % (F7/F7) 471011 232 95,00
Pictures

Dimension drawing Dimension drawing

Photograph right version unit left version unit ST e e

‘ Outside air ‘ Extract air
‘ Supply air Exhaust air

Cooker hood
connection
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Notes
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TEHTY SUOMESSA
& | MADE IN FINLAND

Pallas 2900 m3/h

Rotating heat exchanger

m Hygroscopic

Catalogue No. 471012 242 471011 486 471011478
Pallas eAir E right

Price (VAT 0%) 19 590,00 19 932,00 20 711,00

Catalogue No. 471012 243 471011 482 471011 474
Pallas eAir E left

Price (VAT 0%) 19 590,00 19 932,00 20 711,00

Catalogue No. 471012 245 471011 944 471011948
Pallas eAir W right

Price (VAT 0%) 20 147,00 20 489,00 21268,00

Catalogue No. 471012 246 471011952 471011937
Pallas eAir W left

Price (VAT 0%) 20 147,00 20 489,00 21268,00

Catalogue No. 471012 244 471011 761 471011757
Pallas CG-E right

Price (VAT 0%) 23 037,00 23 379,00 24158,00

Catalogue No. 471012 247 471011 464 471011772
Pallas CG-W right

Price (VAT 0%) 23 594,00 23 936,00 24 715,00

Catalogue No. 471012 248 471011 460 471011768
Pallas CG-W left

Price (VAT 0%) 23 594,00 23 936,00 24 715,00

Catalogue No. 471012 249 471011 930 471011926
Pallas HP eAir right

Price (VAT 0%) 36 317,00 36 659,00 37 438,00

Catalogue No. 471011 275 471011 440 471011436
Pallas HP-E eAir right

Price (VAT 0%) 38 407,00 38 749,00 39 528,00

Catalogue No. 471012 290 471011 451 471011 447
Pallas HP-W eAir right

Price (VAT 0%) 38 407,00 38 749,00 39 528,00
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With built-in sensor

Rotating Filter guard
i u
resterehenset = mm e m

Standard 471011432  20102,00 471011431 19857,00 471011430 20 369,00
Pallas eAir E right Premium 471011485 20444,00 471011484 20199,00 471011483 20 711,00
Hygroscopic 471011477  21223,00 471011476 20978,00 471011475  21490,00
Standard 471011429 20102,00 471011428 19857,00 471011457 20 369,00
Pallas eAir E left Premium 471011481  20444,00 471011480 20199,00 471011479 20 711,00
Hygroscopic 471011473  21223,00 471011472 20978,00 471011471  21490,00
Standard 471011895 20659,00 471011924  20414,00 471011940 20 926,00
Pallas eAir W right Premium 471011945 21010,00 471011946 20756,00 471011951 22 047,00
Hygroscopic 471011947  21780,00 471011939 2153500 471011938 22 047,00
Standard 471011941 20659,00 471011942 2041400 471011943 20 926,00
Pallas eAir W left Premium 471011953  21010,00 471011950 20756,00 471011949 22 047,00
Hygroscopic 471011936  21780,00 471011935 2153500 471011934 22 047,00
Standard 471011764 23549,00 471011763 23304,00 471011762 23 816,00
Pallas CG-E right Premium 471011760 23891,00 471011759 23646,00 471011758 24 158,00
Hygroscopic 471011756 24 670,00 471011755 2442500 471011754 24 937,00
Standard 471011470  24106,00 471011469 23861,00 471011468 24 373,00
Pallas CG-W right Premium 471011463 24 448,00 471011462 24203,00 471011461 24 715,00
Hygroscopic 471011771 25227,00 471011770 24982,00 471011769 25 494,00
Standard 471011467 24106,00 471011466 23861,00 471011465 24 373,00
Pallas CG-W left Premium 471011459 24 448,00 471011458 24203,00 471011773 24 715,00
Hygroscopic 471011767 25227,00 471011766 24982,00 471011765 25 494,00
Standard 471011933 36829,00 471011932 36584,00 471011931 37 096,00
Pallas HP eAirright  Premium 471011929  37171,00 471011928 36926,00 471011927 37 438,00
Hygroscopic 471011925 37950,00 471011456 3770500 471011455 38 217,00
Standard 471011443  38919,00 471011442 38674,00 471011441  39186,00
Pallas HP-E eAir right  Premium 471011439  39261,00 471011438 39016,00 471011437 39 528,00
Hygroscopic 471011435 40 040,00 471011434 3979500 471011433 40 307,00
Standard 471011454 38919,00 471011453 38674,00 471011452  39186,00
:Z:?S HP-W eAir Premium 471011450 39261,00 471011449 39 016,00 471011448 39 528,00
Hygroscopic 471011446 40 040,00 471011445 3979500 471011444 40 307,00
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TEHTY SUOMESSA
@ J§ MADE IN FINLAND

Extra equipment Pallas

Unit specific extra equipment

Damper package @ 400 mm. Package includes 2 pcs dampers and 2 pcs 471010 854 1022,00
damper motors

Common extra equipment

See page 29
Filters
Pallas replacement filters 471010 952 128,00

1ISO ePM1 60 % / 1SO ePM10 50 % (F7/M5)

Pallas replacement filters
ISO ePM1 60 % (F7/F7) 471010 951 176,00

Pictures

Dimension drawing Dimension drawing
Photograph right version unit left version unit

Explanation of duct connections

1800

1800

-+
uuuuuu F Toees ’ Outside air ’ Extract air
o . . .Supp\y air Exhaust air
3 o
© 2 400 3 2 400,
°° oo O Cooker hood
connection
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Common extra equipment

Extra equipment for ventilation units with eAir control

L Pomt | CeuwbgueNo. | Price(ATO%)

eAir control panel package 471011054 532,00
Wifi module package 471011 236 69,00
Control panel cable 10 m 471010 990 28,00
eAir panel surface mounting box 471010 364 51,00
Carbon dioxide room transmitter (CO,) 0-10 V/24 V 471010 975 318,00
Humidity transmitter room (RH%) 0-10 V/24 V 471010 974 163,00
Humidity transmitter duct (RH%) 471010 264 357,00
Push button for over pressure / boosting 471011 048 34,00
Home/Away/Boosting switch 471010 978 83,00
Pressure difference switch for indication of cooker hood/central vacuum cleaner 471010 973 73,00
(20-200 Pa)

Pressure difference transmitter for duct pressure control 471011052 218,00
Filter guard with pressure difference measuring 471010 917 256,00
Room temperature sensor 471012 375 44,00
eAir KNX gateway 471010 916 1317,00

Extra equipment for ventilation units with eWind control

eWind control panel package 471011 045 227,00
Wifi module package 471011 236 69,00
Control panel cable 10 m 471010 990 28,00
Control panel cable 20 m 471010 972 31,00
Carbon dioxide room transmitter (CO,) 0-10 V/24 V 471010 975 318,00
Humidity transmitter room (RH%) 0-10 V/24 V 471010 974 163,00
Humidity transmitter duct (RH%) 471010 264 357,00
Push button for over pressure / boosting 471011 048 34,00
Home/Away/Boosting switch 471010 978 83,00
eWind KNX gateway 471010 382 1317,00

Pricelist 2025 International - V1-2025 - Prices in EUR without taxes 29



Enervent Zehnder - Ventilation units

Alta 290 m®/h

CER
EEHECH

EUROVEMT
ATIFIED

BA AT

TEHTY SUOMESSA
& | MADE IN FINLAND

Rotating heat exchanger

Alta eAir E right

Alta eAir E left

Alta eWind E right

Alta eWind E left

Alta eWind E 800 W right

Alta eWind E 800 W left

32 Pricelist 2025 International - V1-2025 -

Catalogue No.
Price (VAT 0%)
Catalogue No.
Price (VAT 0%)
Catalogue No.
Price (VAT 0%)
Catalogue No.
Price (VAT 0%)
Catalogue No.
Price (VAT 0%)
Catalogue No.

Price (VAT 0%)

m

471012 295
3 953,00
471012 296
3 953,00
471011274
3 234,00
471011273
3 234,00
471012 299
3 312,00
471012 300

3 312,00

Prices in EUR without taxes

471011862
4 036,00
471011860
4 036,00
471011820
3 317,00
471011876
3 317,00
471011832
3 395,00
471011830

3 395,00

Hygroscopic

471011858
4189,00
471011856
4 189,00
471011872
3470,00
471011 868
3 470,00
471011828
3 548,00
471011826

3 548,00



Enervent Zehnder - Ventilation units

With built-in sensor

Rotating Filter guard

Standard 471011864 4 220,00
Alta eAir E right Premium - - 471 011 861 4.303,00 - -
Hygroscopic - - 471011 857 4 455,00 - -
Standard - - 471011863 4 220,00 - -
Alta eAir E left Premium - - 471011 859 4 303,00 - -
Hygroscopic - - 471011855 4 455,00 - -
Standard - - 471011824 3 501,00 - -
Alta eWind E right Premium - - 471011849 3 584,00 - -
Hygroscopic - - 471011871 3 737,00 - -
Standard - - 471011822 3 501,00 - -
Alta eWind E left Premium - - 471011875 3584,00 - -
Hygroscopic - - 471011 867 3 737,00 - -
Standard - - 471011 834 3579,00 - -
:::tewmd E800W  pbromium - - 471011831  3662,00 - -
Hygroscopic - - 471011 827 3 815,00 - -
Standard - - 471011833 3 579,00 - -
Q,"Iaefiwmd E 800 Premium - - 471011829  3662,00 - -
Hygroscopic - - 471011825 3 815,00 - -
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Alta 290 m®/h

Extra equipment

Unit specific extra equipment

L Poast | CawogieNo. | Price(uiTO%)

Damper @ 125 mm 471011 252 115,00
Damper @ 160 mm 471010 998 184,00
Damper motor 230 VAC, 4 Nm 471011163 295,00

Common extra equipment

See page 35
Filters

Alta replacement filters ISO ePM1 55 % / ISO ePM10 60 % (F7/M5) 471011192 46,00
Pictures

Dimension drawing Dimension drawing

Photograph right version unit left version unit T A LI EREE B

450 450

Outside air ‘ Extract air

Supply air Exhaust air

[ 2160

2125
—
362
2125

362

Cooker hood
connection

L=972 L=972
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Common extra equipment

Extra equipment for ventilation units with eAir control

L rede | CaslogueNo | Prce(vATO%)

eAir control panel package 471011054 532,00
Wifi module package 471011 236 69,00
Control panel cable 10 m 471010 990 28,00
eAir panel surface mounting box 471010 364 51,00
Carbon dioxide room transmitter (CO,) 0-10 V/24 V 471010 975 318,00
Humidity transmitter room (RH%) 0-10 V/24 V 471010 974 163,00
Humidity transmitter duct (RH%o) 471010 264 357,00
Push button for over pressure / boosting 471011048 34,00
Home/Away/Boosting switch 471010 978 83,00
Pressure difference switch for indication of cooker hood/central vacuum cleaner 471010 973 73,00
(20-200 Pa)

Pressure difference transmitter for duct pressure control 471011052 218,00
Filter guard with pressure difference measuring 471010 917 256,00
Room temperature sensor 471012 375 44,00
eAir KNX gateway 471010 916 1317,00

Extra equipment for ventilation units with eWind control

L rede | CeogueNo | Pico(uTo%)

eWind control panel package 471011 045 227,00
Wifi module package 471011 236 69,00
Control panel cable 10 m 471010 990 28,00
Control panel cable 20 m 471010 972 31,00
Carbon dioxide room transmitter (CO,) 0-10 V/24 V 471010 975 318,00
Humidity transmitter room (RH%) 0-10 V/24 V 471010 974 163,00
Humidity transmitter duct (RH%o) 471010 264 357,00
Push button for over pressure / boosting 471011 048 34,00
Home/Away/Boosting switch 471010 978 83,00
eWind KNX gateway 471010 382 1317,00
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Enervent Zehnder - Ventilation units

EUROVEMT
CEATIEIED
EEAE O A MNCE

TEHTY SUOMESSA
& | MADE IN FINLAND

LTR-3 320 m3/h

Rotating heat exchanger

m Hygroscopic

LTR-3 eAirE

LTR-3 eAir E-CG

LTR-3 eAir W

LTR-3 eAir W-CG

Catalogue No.
Price (VAT 0%)
Catalogue No.
Price (VAT 0%)
Catalogue No.
Price (VAT 0%)

Catalogue No.

471012 309
4 548,00
471012 310*
5 553,00
471012 311*
5 334,00

471012 312*

471012 026
4 683,00
471012 360*
5 688,00
471011 586*
5 469,00

471011 575*

471012 014
4 837,00
471012 364*
5 842,00
471011 582*
5 623,00

471011571

Price (VAT 0%) 6 346,00 6 481,00 6 635,00

Catalogue No. 471012 315 471012 040 471012 084
LTR-3 eWind E

Price (VAT 0%) 3829,00 3964,00 4 118,00

Catalogue No. 471012 372 471012 032 471012 076
LTR-3 eWind E 50 mm

Price (VAT 0%) 4185,00 4 320,00 4 474,00

Catalogue No. 471012 316 471012 032 471 012 061
LTR-3 eWind E-CG

Price (VAT 0%) 5177,00 5 312,00 5 466,00

LTR-3 eWind W

* NOTE! The heating and cooling coil must be ordered on its own line. Below is the necessary product information.

CWK-200-3-2,5

36 Pricelist 2025 International - V1-2025 -

Catalogue No.

Price (VAT 0%)

W-/CG-coil

471012 317*

4 702,00

471011018

Prices in EUR without taxes

471011 986*

4 837,00

471012 056*

4 991,00

766,00



LTR-3 eAir E

LTR-3
eAir E-CG

LTR-3
eAir W

LTR-3
eAir W-CG

LTR-3
eWind E

LTR-3
eWind E
50 mm

LTR-3
eWind E-CG

LTR-3
eWind W

Rotating

heat exchanger

Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium

Hygroscopic

Enervent Zehnder - Ventilation units

With built-in sensor

Filter guard
(FG)

471011567
471012 025
471012 013
471012 002*
471012 361*
471012 365*
471011 997*
471011 585*
471011 581*
471011 578*
471011 574*
471011 570*
471012 052
471012 039
471012 083
471012 046
471012 031
471012 075
471012 068
471012 064
471012 060
471011 989*
471011 985*
471012 055*

““

5060,00
5195,00
5 349,00
5299,00
5434,00
5 588,00
5 846,00
5 981,00
6 135,00
6 092,00
6 227,00
6 381,00
4 341,00
4 476,00
4 630,00
4 694,00
4 829,00
4 983,00
4 923,00
5 058,00
5212,00
5 214,00
5 349,00
5503,00

471011 566
471012 024
471012 012
471012 001*
471012 362*
471012 366*
471011 588*
471011 584*
471011 580*
471011 577*
471011 573*
471011 569*
471012 051
471012 038
471012 082
471012 045
471012 030
471012 074
471012 067
471012 063
471012 059
471011 988*
471011 984*
471012 054~

4 815,00
4 950,00
5104,00
5 054,00
5189,00
5 343,00
5 601,00
5 736,00
5890,00
5 847,00
5 982,00
6 136,00
4 096,00
4 231,00
4 385,00
4 449,00
4 584,00
4738,00
4 678,00
4 813,00
4 967,00
4 969,00
5104,00
5 258,00

471011565
471012 023
471012 011
471012 000~
471012 363*
471012 367*
471011 587*
471011 583*
471011 579*
471011 576*
471011 572*
471011 568*
471012 050
471012 037
471012 081
471012 044
471012 029
471012 073
471012 066
471012 062
471011998
471011 987*
471012 057~
471012 053~

* NOTE! The heating and cooling coil must be ordered on its own line. Below is the necessary product information.

CWK-200-3-2,5

W-/CG-coil

471011018
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766,00

5 327,00
5462,00
5 616,00
5 566,00
5701,00
5 855,00
6 113,00
6 248,00
6 402,00
6 359,00
6 494,00
6 648,00
4 608,00
4 743,00
4 897,00
4 961,00
5 096,00
5 250,00
5190,00
5 325,00
5479,00
5481,00
5 616,00
5770,00

Prices in EUR without taxes

m
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Enervent Zehnder - Ventilation units

EUROVEMT
CERTIFIED
EEAE O A MNCE

TEHTY SUOMESSA
& | MADE IN FINLAND

LTR-3 90 1/s

Extra equipment

Unit specific extra equipment

L Peaet | CamlogueNo | Pice(iATO%)

Damper @ 160 mm 471010 998 184,00
Damper motor 230 VAC, 4 Nm 471011163 295,00
LTR-Cooler unit 471011270 4 290,00
W-/CG-coil CWK200-3-2,5 471011018 766,00

Common extra equipment

See page 39
Filters
Pingvin/LTR-3 replacement filters 6 pcs plain filters ISO Coarse 70 % (G4) 471010 937 20,00
LTR-3 replacement filters 2 pcs bag filters ISO ePM10 50 % (M5/M5) 471010 936 58,00
: ] ! o o
LTR-3 replacement filters 2 pcs bag filters ISO ePM1 60 % / 1SO ePM10 50 % 471010 935 67,00
(F7/M5)
LTR-3 replacement filters 2 pcs bag filters ISO ePM1 60 % (F7/F7) 471010 934 75,00
Pictures

Dimension drawing Dimension drawing Explanation of duct connections

Photograph right version unit left version unit

Outside air

‘ Extract air

Supply air Exhaust air

- Cooker hood
connection
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Enervent Zehnder - Ventilation units

Common extra equipment

Extra equipment for ventilation units with eAir control

ot | CaslogueNe | Pice(iATO%)

eAir control panel package 471011054 532,00
Wifi module package 471011 236 69,00
Control panel cable 10 m 471010 990 28,00
eAir panel surface mounting box 471010 364 51,00
Carbon dioxide room transmitter (CO,) 0-10 V/24 V 471010 975 318,00
Humidity transmitter room (RH%) 0-10 V/24 V 471010 974 163,00
Humidity transmitter duct (RH%0) 471010 264 357,00
Push button for over pressure / boosting 471011 048 34,00
Home/Away/Boosting switch 471010 978 83,00
Pressure difference switch for indication of cooker hood/central vacuum cleaner 471010 973 73,00
(20-200 Pa)

Pressure difference transmitter for duct pressure control 471011 052 218,00
Filter guard with pressure difference measuring 471010 917 256,00
Room temperature sensor 471012 375 44,00
eAir KNX gateway 471010 916 1317,00

Extra equipment for ventilation units with eWind control

L rode | CeubgueNo. | Price(ATO%)

eWind control panel package 471011 045 227,00
Wifi module package 471011 236 69,00
Control panel cable 10 m 471010 990 28,00
Control panel cable 20 m 471010 972 31,00
Carbon dioxide room transmitter (CO,) 0-10 V/24 V 471010 975 318,00
Humidity transmitter room (RH%) 0-10 V/24 V 471010 974 163,00
Humidity transmitter duct (RH%) 471010 264 357,00
Push button for over pressure / boosting 471011048 34,00
Home/Away/Boosting switch 471010978 83,00
eWind KNX gateway 471010 382 1317,00
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Enervent Zehnder - Ventilation units

EUROVEMT
CEATIEIED
EEAE O A MNCE

TEHTY SUOMESSA
& | MADE IN FINLAND

LTR-5 Z 690 m3/h

Rotating heat exchanger

m Hygroscopic

LTR-5 Z eAirE

LTR-5 Z eAir E-CG

Catalogue No.
Price (VAT 0%)

Catalogue No.

471012 287
6 532,00

471012 279*

471011 409
6 738,00

471011 848*

471011 405
7112,00

471011 844*

Price (VAT 0%) 6 921,00 7127,00 8 391,00

Catalogue No. 471012 280 471011 881 471011 427
LTR-5 Z eAir W

Price (VAT 0%) 7176,00 7 382,00 7 756,00

LTR-5 Z eAir W-CG

Catalogue No.

471012 281*

471011 420*

471011 416*

Price (VAT 0%) 7 905,00 8111,00 8 486,00

Catalogue No. 471012 282 471011 393 471011 389
LTR-5 Z eWind E

Price (VAT 0%) 5702,00 5 908,00 6 282,00

Catalogue No. 471012 283* 471011892* 471011888
LTR-5 Z eWind E-CG

Price (VAT 0%) 5731,00 5 937,00 6 311,00

Catalogue No. 471012 284 471012 337 471012 333
LTR-5 Z eWind W

Price (VAT 0%) 6 287,00 6 493,00 6 867,00

* NOTE! The cooling coil must be ordered on its own line. Below is the necessary product information.

CWK 250-3-2,5

CG-coil

471011019

890,00



LTR-5Z
eAirE

LTR-5Z
eAir E-CG

LTR-5Z
eAir W

LTR-5Z
eAir W-CG

LTR-5 Z
eWind E

LTR-5Z
eWind E-CG

LTR-5Z
eWind W

Rotating

heat exchanger

Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium

Hygroscopic

Filter guard

471011 412
471011408
471011 404
471011 401*
471011 847*
471011 843*
471011 884
471011 880
471011426
471011 423*
471011 419*
471011 415*
471011 396
471011 392
471011 388
471011 385*
471011 891*
471011 887*
471012 340
471012 336
471012 332

7 044,00
7 250,00
7 624,00
7 433,00
7 639,00
8 013,00
7 688,00
7 894,00
8 268,00
7 527,00
7 733,00
8107,00
6 214,00
6 420,00
6 794,00
6 243,00
6 449,00
6 823,00
6 799,00
7 005,00

7 379,00

With built-in sensor

471011411
471011407
471011403
471011 400*
471011 846*
471011 842*
471011883
471011879
471011425
471011 422*
471011 418*
471011 414>
471011 395
471011 391
471011 387
471011 894*
471011 890*
471011 886*
471012 339
471012 335
471012 331

6 799,00
7 005,00
7 379,00
7188,00
7 394,00
7 768,00
7 443,00
7 649,00
8 023,00
7 282,00
7 488,00
7 862,00
5 969,00
6 175,00
6 549,00
5 998,00
6 204,00
6 578,00
6 554,00
6 760,00

7 134,00

Enervent Zehnder - Ventilation units

471011 410
471011406
471011402
471011 399*
471011 845*
471011 841*
471011882
471011 398
471011424
471011 421
471011 417>
471011 413*
471011 394
471011 390
471011 386
471011 893*
471011 889*
471011885
471012 338
471012 334
471011 397

* NOTE! The cooling coil must be ordered on its own line. Below is the necessary product information.

CWK 250-3-2,5

CG-coil

471011019
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890,00

7 311,00
7 517,00
7 891,00
7 700,00
7 906,00
8 280,00
7 955,00
8161,00
8 535,00
7 794,00
8 000,00
9 264,00
6 481,00
6 687,00
7 061,00
76 510,00
6 716,00
7 090,00
7 066,00
7 272,00

7 646,00

Prices in EUR without taxes
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Enervent Zehnder - Ventilation units
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LTR-5 Z 690 m3/h

Extra equipment

Unit specific extra equipment

L Poaet | CawbgueNo. | Price(TO%)

Damper @ 200 mm 471010 977 203,00
Damper motor 230 VAC, 4 Nm 471011163 295,00
LTR-Cooler unit 471011270 4 290,00
CG-coil CWK 250-3-2,5 471011019 890,00

Common extra equipment

See page 39
Filters
Product Catalogue No. Price (VAT 0%)
LTR-5 Z replacement filters ISO ePM1 55 % / 1SO ePM10 60 % (F7/M5) 471010 943 45,00
LTR-5 Z replacement filters ISO ePM1 55 % (F7/F7) 471010 942 60,00
Pictures

Dimension drawing Dimension drawing

Photograph right version unit left version unit Sl e e e e e

450 450 Outside air ‘ Extract air
Supply air Exhaust air
Q 0 @160
Q Q Q Q Cooker hood
™ m connection
L=972 L=972

42 Pricelist 2025 International - V1-2025 - Prices in EUR without taxes
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Notes
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Enervent Zehnder - Ventilation units

EUROVEMT
CEATIEIED
EEAE O A MNCE

TEHTY SUOMESSA
& | MADE IN FINLAND

LTR-7 Z 1300 m®/h

Rotating heat exchanger
m Hygroscopic

LTR-7 Z eAirE

LTR-7 Z eAir E-CG

LTR-7 Z eAir W

LTR-7 Z eAir W-CG

LTR-7 Z eWind E

LTR-7 Z eWind E-CG

LTR-7 Z eWind W

Catalogue No.
Price (VAT 0%)
Catalogue No.
Price (VAT 0%)
Catalogue No.
Price (VAT 0%)
Catalogue No.
Price (VAT 0%)
Catalogue No.
Price (VAT 0%)
Catalogue No.
Price (VAT 0%)
Catalogue No.

Price (VAT 0%)

471012 318
8 609,00
471012 319*
9 029,00
471012 320
9 434,00
471012 321*
10 105,00
471012 253
8 095,00
471012 254*
8 448,00
471012 255

8 952,00

471011498
8 844,00
471011 487*
9 264,00
471011 981
9 669,00
471011970~
10 340,00
471011553
8 330,00
471011 542*
8 683,00
471011515

9187,00

471011494
9 250,00
471011 993*
9 670,00
471011977
10 075,00
471011 966*
10 746,00
471011 549
8 736,00
471011 538*
9 089,00
471011 511

9 593,00

* NOTE! The cooling coil must be ordered on its own line. Below is the necessary product information.

CWK-315-2-2,5 CG-caoil 471011200 1082,00
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LTR-7 Z
eAirE

LTR-7 Z
eAir E-CG

LTR-7 Z
eAir W

LTR-7 Z
eAir W-CG

LTR-7 Z
eWind E

LTR-7 Z
eWind E-CG

LTR-7 Z
eWind W

Rotating

heat exchanger

Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium
Hygroscopic
Standard
Premium

Hygroscopic

With built-in sensor

Filter guard

471011501
471011497
471011493
471011 490*
471011 996*
471011 992*
471011534
471011980
471011976
471011 973*
471011 969*
471011 965*
471011556
471011552
471011548
471011 545*
471011 541*
471011 537*
471011518
471011 514
471011510

9121,00
9 356,00
9762,00
9 541,00
9776,00
10 182,00
9 946,00
10 181,00
10 587,00
10 617,00
10 852,00
11 258,00
8 607,00
8 842,00
9 515,00
8 960,00
9194,00
9 601,00
9 464,00
9699,00
10 105,00

471011500
471011 496
471011 492
471011 489*
471011 995*
471011 991*
471011533
471011 979
471011 975
471011 972*
471011 968*
471011 964*
471011555
471011 551
471011547
471011 544*
471011 540*
471011 536*
471011 517
471011513
471011509

8 876,00
9 111,00
9 517,00
9 296,00
9 531,00
9 937,00
9 701,00
9 936,00
10 342,00
10 372,00
10 607,00
11 013,00
8 362,00
8 597,00
9 003,00
8 715,00
8 950,00
9 356,00
9 219,00
9 454,00
9 860,00

Enervent Zehnder - Ventilation units

471011499
471011495
471011 491
471011 488*
471011 994*
471011 990*
471011982
471011978
471011974
471011 971*
471011 967*
471011 963*
471011 554
471011 550
471011 546
471011 543*
471011 539*
471011 535*
471011516
471011512
471011508

* NOTE! The cooling coil must be ordered on its own line. Below is the necessary product information.

CWK-315-3-2,5

CG-coil

471011 200

1082,00

Pricelist 2025 International - V1-2025 -

9 388,00
9623,00
10 029,00
9 808,00
10 043,00
10 449,00
10 213,00
10 448,00
10 854,00
10 884,00
11119,00
11 525,00
8 874,00
9109,00
9 515,00
9 227,00
9462,00
9 868,00
9 731,00
9 966,00
10 372,00

Prices in EUR without taxes
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LTR-7 Z 1300 m®/h

Unit specific extra equipment

Damper @ 250 mm 471010 976 224,00
Damper motor 230 VAC, 4 Nm 471011163 295,00
LTR-Cooler unit 471011270 4 290,00
CG-coil CWK 315-3-2,5 471011 200 1082,00

Common extra equipment

See page 47

Filters

L Powet | CamogueNo | Price(vATO%)
LTR-7 Z replacement filters ISO ePM1 55 % (M5/M5) 471010 933 69,00
LTR-7 Z replacement filters ISO ePM1 55 % / 1SO ePM10 60 % (F7/M5) 471011 235 82,00
LTR-7 Z replacement filters ISO ePM1 55 % (F7/F7) 471010 932 97,00

Pictures

Dimension drawing Dimension drawing
right version unit left version unit

Photograph Explanation of duct connections

Outside air ‘ Extract air

Supply air Exhaust air

Cooker hood
connection

O0®
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Enervent Zehnder - Ventilation units

Common extra equipment

Extra equipment for ventilation units with eAir control

eAir control panel package 471011 054 532,00
Wifi module package 471011 236 69,00
Control panel cable 10 m 471010 990 28,00
eAir panel surface mounting box 471010 364 51,00
Carbon dioxide room transmitter (CO,) 0-10 V/24 V 471010 975 318,00
Humidity transmitter room (RH%) 0-10 V/24 V 471010 974 163,00
Humidity transmitter duct (RH%o) 471010 264 357,00
Push button for over pressure / boosting 471011 048 34,00
Home/Away/Boosting switch 471010 978 83,00
Pressure difference switch for indication of cooker hood/central vacuum cleaner 471010 973 73,00
(20-200 Pa)

Pressure difference transmitter for duct pressure control 471011052 218,00
Filter guard with pressure difference measuring 471010 917 256,00
Room temperature sensor 471012 375 44,00
eAir KNX gateway 471010 916 1317,00

Extra equipment for ventilation units with eWind control

L Peaet | CemlogueNo | Prcs(vATO%)

eWind control panel package 471011 045 227,00
Wifi module package 471011 236 69,00
Control panel cable 10 m 471010 990 28,00
Control panel cable 20 m 471010 972 31,00
Carbon dioxide room transmitter (CO,) 0-10 V/24 V 471010 975 318,00
Humidity transmitter room (RH%) 0-10 V/24 V 471010 974 163,00
Humidity transmitter duct (RH%o) 471010 264 357,00
Push button for over pressure / boosting 471011 048 34,00
Home/Away/Boosting switch 471010 978 83,00
eWind KNX gateway 471010 382 1317,00
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Extra equipment

High quality extra equipment to supplement the ventilation system.

Electrical circular duct heaters
Circular duct coils for water

Cooker hoods
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Enervent Zehnder - Duct heaters and coolers

CV - Electrical circular duct heaters

Heaters with built-in flow guard and temperature regulation with duct or room sensor

Catalogue No. ‘ Price (VAT 0%) Product name Catalogue No. ‘ Price (VAT 0%)
CV 12-06-1-MQU 471010 140 518,00 CV 25-09-1 MQU 471010 066 603,00
CV 12-09-1 MQU 471010 137 543,00 CV 25-12-1 MQU 471010 063 603,00
CV 12-12-1 MQU 471010 134 553,00 CV 25-18-1 MQU 471010 058 624,00
CV 12-18-1 MQU 471010130 603,00 CV 25-21-1 MQU 471010 055 639,00
CV 16-09-1 MQU 471010 119 544,00 CV 25-30-1 MQU 471010 051 676,00
CV 16-12-1 MQU 471010 115 565,00 CV 25-50-2 MQU 471010 045 770,00
CV 16-18-1 MQU 471010109 570,00 CV 25-60-2 MQU 471010 041 809,00
CV 16-21-1 MQU 471010 075 581,00 CV 25-90-3 MQU 471010 215 1202,00
CV 16-33-2 MQU 471010 030 646,00 CV 25-120-3 MQU 471010 212 1384,00
CV 16-50-2 MQU 471010 026 732,00 CV 31-12-1 MQU 471010 207 628,00
CV 20-12-1 MQU 471010 017 569,00 CV 31-18-1 MQU 471010 203 655,00
CV 20-18-1 MQU 471010 010 593,00 CV 31-21-1 MQU 471010 200 659,00
CV 20-21-1 MQU 471010 007 600,00 CV 31-30-1 MQU 471010197 692,00
CV 20-30-1 MQU 471010 004 659,00 CV 31-50-2 MQU 471010193 784,00
CV 20-50-2 MQU 471010 074 752,00 CV 31-60-2 MQU 471010190 784,00
CV 20-60-2 MQU 471010 071 789,00 CV 31-90-3 MQU 471010186 1221,00

CV 31-120-3 MQU 471010183 1403,00
CV 40-30-1 MQU 471010180 710,00
CV 40-50-2 MQU 471010 234 801,00
CV 40-60-2 MQU 471010 237 839,00
CV 40-90-3 MQU 471010 244 1241,00
CV 40-120-3 MQU 471010 242 1430,00

Sensors

T e | cueene | pieoon
Duct sensor TG-K330 (0...+30°C) 471010 267 49,00
Duct sensor TG-K310 (-20...+10°C) 471010 286 49,00
Room sensor TG-R530 (0...+30°C) 471010 345 43,00
Room sensor with set point regulator TG-R430 (0...+30°C) 471010 340 60,00
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Enervent Zehnder - Duct heaters and coolers

Heaters with built-in flow guard and temperature regulation with external 0-10 V control
signal

Catalogue No. ‘ Price (VAT 0%) Product name Catalogue No. ‘ Price (VAT 0%)
CV 12-06-1-MQXL 471010139 710,00 CV 25-09-1 MQXL 471010 065 794,00
CV 12-09-1 MQXL 471010 136 732,00 CV 25-12-1 MQXL 471010 062 794,00
CV 12-12-1 MQXL 471010133 746,00 CV 25-18-1 MQXL 471010 057 814,00
CV 12-18-1 MQXL 471010129 794,00 CV 25-21-1 MQXL 471010 054 830,00
CV 16-09-1 MQXL 471010 118 736,00 CV 25-30-1 MQXL 471011020 865,00
CV 16-12-1 MQXL 471010 114 754,00 CV 25-50-2 MQXL 471010 044 961,00
CV 16-18-1 MQXL 471010108 758,00 CV 25-60-2 MQXL 471010 040 993,00
CV 16-21-1 MQXL 471010 037 775,00 CV 25-90-3 MQXL 471010 214 1365,00
CV 16-33-2 MQXL 471010 029 839,00 CV 25-120-3 MQXL 471010 211 1537,00
CV 16-50-2 MQXL 471010 025 921,00 CV 31-12-1 MQXL 471010 206 818,00
CV 20-12-1 MQXL 471010 018 756,00 CV 31-18-1 MQXL 471010 202 837,00
CV 20-18-1 MQXL 471010 009 783,00 CV 31-21-1 MQXL 471010199 851,00
CV 20-21-1 MQXL 471010 006 789,00 CV 31-30-1 MQXL 471010 196 883,00
CV 20-30-1 MQXL 471011 021 851,00 CV 31-50-2 MQXL 471010192 973,00
CV 20-50-2 MQXL 471010 073 942,00 CV 31-60-2 MQXL 471010189 1013,00
CV 20-60-2 MQXL 471010 070 980,00 CV 31-90-3 MQXL 471010185 1376,00

CV 31-120-3 MQXL 471010 182 1557,00
CV 40-30-1 MQXL 471010 231 901,00
CV 40-50-2 MQXL 471010 235 991,00
CV 40-60-2 MQXL 471010 238 1032,00
CV 40-90-3 MQXL 471010 246 1394,00
CV 40-120-3 MQXL 471010 241 1584,00
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Enervent Zehnder - Duct heaters and coolers

CWW/CWAK - Circular duct coils for water

CWW - Circular duct coils for heating water

CWW-100-2-2,5
CWW-125-2-2,5
CWW-160-2-2,5
CWW-200-2-2,5
CWW-250-2-2,5
CWW-315-2-2,5
CWW-400-2-2,5

CWW-500-2-2,5

CWW-100-3-2,5
CWW-125-3-2,5
CWW-160-3-2,5
CWW-200-3-2,5
CWW-250-3-2,5
CWW-315-3-2,5

CWW-400-3-2,5

CWK - Circular duct coils for cooling water

CWK-100-2-2,5
CWK-125-2-2,5
CWK-160-2-2,5
CWK-200-2-2,5
CWK-250-2-2,5
CWK-315-2-2,5

CWK-400-2-2,5
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Catalogue No.

471010 096
471010 095
471010 094
471010 093
471010 092
471010 091
471010 090

471010 089

471010 088
471010 087
471010 086
471010 085
471010 084
471010 083

471010 082

Catalogue No.

471010 081
471010 080
471010 079
471011018
471011019
471011200

471010 078

Price (VAT 0%)

328,00
341,00
372,00
399,00
538,00
626,00
736,00

993,00

438,00
491,00
515,00
692,00
803,00
971,00

1084,00

Price (VAT 0%)

480,00
549,00
568,00
766,00
890,00
1082,00

1202,00



Enervent Zehnder - Cooker hoods

Cooker hood

Cooker hoods that can be connected to the ventilation units

catalogue No- ‘ price (VAT 00/0)

Cooker hood Premium white 471011 015 615,00
Brushed aluminium front list for Premium cooker hood 471011 032 50,00
Cooker hood Franke 602-12 stainless steel 471010 103 760,00
Cooker hood Franke Opal 762-12 stainless steel 471010 102 960,00
Cooker hood Franke Opal 772-12 stainless steel 471010 100 1390,00
Cooker hood Franke Stil Vitrum 782-12 stainless steel 471010 101 1007,00

Cooker hoods with own fans and active coal filter

Cooker hood Franke 420 white 471010 106 802,00
Cooker hood Franke 420 stainless steel 471010 105 870,00
Cooker hood Franke Tender 729 white 471010 104 1342,00
Cooker hood Franke Tender 729 stainless steel 471010 260 1474,00
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Spare parts

Original manufacturer's spare parts ensure that the ventilation unit operates as designed even after repair/
upgrade.

Heat exchanger spare parts
Fans
After heating and cooling coils

General spare parts

Control related spare parts
Heat pump unit related spare parts

Cooker hood spare parts
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Enervent Zehnder - Spare parts

Heat exchanger

Heat exchanger belts, belt wheels and control units

Catalogue No- ‘ price (VAT 00/0)

Piccolo, Liggolo, Plaza, Pinion, LTR-2 and Alta belt, length 845 mm 471011 044 16,00
Pingvin, Salla, Salla Compact, Salla Kotilamp6 and LTR-3 belt, length 1215 mm 471011 040 18,00
Neo belt, length 1440 mm 471010 960 18,00
Pingvin XL, Pandion, LTR-4 and LTR-5 Z belt, length 1370 mm 471011 043 22,00
Pelican and Pelican Z belt, length 1522 mm 471011 041 24,00
Svea belt, length 1620 mm 471010 987 22,00
Pegasos, Pegasos XL, LTR-6, LTR-7 and LTR-7 XL belt, length 17700 mm 471011042 29,00
Pegasos Z and LTR-7 Z belt, length 1835 mm 471010 986 29,00
Pallas belt, length 2280 mm 471011 051 30,00

Heat exchanger motor belt wheel @ 54 mm

(all units except Pallas) 471010 964 20,00
Pallas heat exchanger control unit Micromax 471010 482 650,00
Pallas heat exchanger rotation guard Micromax 471011174 40,00

Heat exchanger service set
(the service includes bearings, seals, axle, belt and belt wheel)

Catalogue No- ‘ price (VAT 00/0)

Piccolo, Liggolo, Plaza, Pinion, LTR-2 and Alta heat exchanger service set 471010 965 130,00
Pingvin, Pingvin Kotilamp6 and Kotilamp6 eWind heat exchanger service set 471 011 204 145,00
Salla, Salla Compact and Salla Kotilampé heat exchanger service set 145,00
Neo heat exchanger service set 145,00
LTR-3 heat exchanger service set 471012 368 160,00
Pingvin XL heat exchanger service set 471011 209 160,00
Pandion heat exchanger service set 471010 983 160,00
Svea heat exchanger service set 471011 210 165,00
Pelican and Pelican Z heat exchanger service set 471010 966 165,00
::tgasos, Pegasos XL, Pegasos Z, LTR-6, LTR-7, LTR-7 XL and LTR-7 Z heat exchanger service 471010 982 172,00
Pallas heat exchanger service set 471011180 199,00

56 Pricelist 2025 International - V1-2025 - Prices in EUR without taxes



Heat exchanger motor packages and vibration isolation kits

Enervent Zehnder - Spare parts

Piccolo left, Liggolo left and Plaza left heat exchanger motor package, on-off (AC)

Piccolo right, Liggolo right, Plaza right and LTR-2 heat exchanger motor package, on-off (AC)
PIngvin, PIngvin XL and LTR-3 heat exchanger motor package, on-off (AC)

Pingvin and LTR-3 heat exchanger motor package with u-plate, on-off (AC)

Pingvin and LTR-3 heat exchanger motor package, stepless (AC)

Pandion and LTR-4 heat exchanger motor package, on-off (AC)

Pelican, Pegasos, Pegasos XL, LTR-6, LTR-7 and LTR-7 XL heat exchanger motor package,
on-off (AC)

Pandion, Pelican, Pegasos, Pegasos XL, LTR-6, LTR-7 and LTR-7 XL heat exchanger motor
package, stepless (AC)

LTR-6 heat exchanger motor package mirrored, on-off (AC). Suits units manufactured before
1.3.2008

LTR-6 heat exchanger motor package with u-plate, on-off (AC)

Heat exchanger AC motor capacitor 0,6 pF

Piccolo left, Liggolo left, Plaza left and Pinion heat exchanger motor package,
stepless (DC)

Piccolo right, Liggolo right, Plaza right, LTR-2 and Alta heat exchanger motor package,
stepless (DC)

Pingvin, Pingvin XL and LTR-3 heat exchanger motor package, stepless (DC)
Salla, Salla Compct and Salla Kotildmp6 heat exchanger motor package, stepless (DC)

Neo heat exchanger motor package, stepless (DC)

Pandion, Pelican, Pegasos, Pegasos XL, LTR-4, LTR-6, LTR-7 and LTR-7 XL heat exchanger
motor package, stepless (DC)

LTR-5 Z heat exchanger motor package, stepless (DC)
Pallas heat exchanger motor package, stepless (DC)

Pinion, Salla, Pingvin XL, Pandion, Svea, Pelican Z, Pegasos Z, Salla Kotilampd, Alta, LTR-3,
LTR-5 Z and LTR-7 Z heat exchanger motor package with slide rail stepless (DC)

Heat exchanger motor vibration isolation kit S (incl. 4 pcs vibration absorbers) Used in
ventilation units Plaza, Piccolo, Liggolo, Pinion, Pingvin, Salla, Salla Compact, Salla Kotilampd,
Pingvin Kotilampd, Kotilampd eWind, Salla Kotilampd, Pingvin XL, LTR-2, Alta, LTR-3 ja LTR-4

Heat exchanger motor vibration isolation kit M (incl. 4 pcs vibration absorbers) Used in
ventilation units Pandion, Svea, Pelican, Pelican Z, Pegasos, Pegasos Z, Pegasos XL, LTR-5 Z,
LTR-6, LTR-7, LTR-7 Z and LTR-7 XL

Heat exchanger motor vibration isolation kit L (incl. 4 pcs vibration absorbers) Used in
ventilation unit Pallas
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471010 615

471010 595

471010 999

471011050

471010 526

471011000

471011039

471010 551

471010 530

471010 542

471010 958

471010 614

471010 989

471010 980

471010 611

471012 383

471010 679

471010 531

471010 610

471010 962

471010 961

471011 034

308,00
308,00
304,00
274,00
363,00

304,00

344,00

380,00

331,00

304,00

48,00

298,00

298,00

298,00

302,00

298,00

267,00

565,00

298,00

28,00

28,00

29,00
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Enervent Zehnder - Spare parts

Heat exchangers

Catalogue No- ‘ price (VAT 00/0)

Piccolo right, Liggolo right, Plaza right and LTR-2 rotating standard heat exchanger, on-off 471010 517 685,00
Piccolo left, Liggolo left and Plaza left rotating standard heat exchanger, on-off 471010 515 685,00
Pingvin right rotating standard heat exchanger, on-off 471010 518 757,00
Pingvin left rotating standard heat exchanger, on-off 471010 519 757,00
Pingvin XL right rotating standard heat exchanger, on-off 471010 376 895,00
Pingvin XL left rotating standard heat exchanger, on-off 471010 816 895,00
Pingvin XL right rotating hygroscopic heat exchanger, on-off 471010 813 1259,00
Pingvin XL left rotating hygroscopic heat exchanger, on-off 471010 812 1259,00
Pandion rotating standard heat exchanger, on-off 471010 677 895,00
Pandion rotating hygroscopic heat exchanger, on-off 471010 673 1268,00
Pelican rotating standard heat exchanger, on-off 471010 326 962,00
Pelican rotating hygroscopic heat exchanger, on-off 471010 324 1542,00
Pegasos and Pegasos XL rotating standard heat exchanger, on-off 471010 779 1215,00
Pegasos and Pegasos XL rotating hygroscopic heat exchanger, on-off 471010 321 1856,00
LTR-3 rotating standard heat exchanger, on-off 471010 839 757,00
LTR-3 rotating hygroscopic heat exchanger, on-off 471010 838 146,00
LTR-4 rotating standard heat exchanger, on-off 471010 620 844,00
LTR-4 rotating hygroscopic heat exchanger, on-off 471010 617 1217,00
LTR-6, LTR-7 and LTR-7 XL rotating standard heat exchanger, on-off 471010 761 1215,00
LTR-6, LTR-7 and LTR-7 XL rotating hygroscopic heat exchanger, on-off 471010 827 1856,00
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Enervent Zehnder - Spare parts

Piccolo right, Liggolo right, Plaza right and LTR-2 rotating standard heat exchanger, stepless 471010 898 838,00
Piccolo left, Liggolo left, Plaza left and Pinion rotating standard heat exchanger, stepless 471010 516 838,00
:::g:l;r;;ight, Pingvin Kotilampd and Kotilampd eWind rotating standard heat exchanger, 471010 875 1000,00
Pingvin left rotating standard heat exchanger, stepless 471010 885 1000,00
:::g:leir;sright, Pingvin Kotildmpd and Kotilamp6 eWind rotating premium heat exchanger, 471010 841 1116,00
Pingvin left rotating premium heat exchanger, stepless 471010 840 1116,00
:::‘g):l:;sright, Pingvin Kotilampd and Kotilamp6 eWind rotating hygroscopic heat exchanger, 471010 884 1156,00
Pingvin left rotating hygroscopic heat exchanger, stepless 471010 845 1156,00
Neo rotating standard heat exchanger, stepless 471010 688 1160,00
Salla right, Salla Kotilamp6 and Salla Compact right rotating standard heat exchanger, stepless 471010 735 1000,00
Salla left and Salla Compact left rotating standard heat exchanger, stepless 471010 525 1000,00
Salla right, Salla Kotilamp6 and Salla Compact right rotating premium heat exchanger, stepless 471010 640 1135,00
Salla left and Salla Compact left rotating premium heat exchanger, stepless 471010 546 1135,00
::;I::;isgsht, Salla Kotilampd and Salla Compact right rotating hygroscopic heat exchanger, 471010 733 1289,00
Salla left and Salla Compact left rotating hygroscopic heat exchanger, stepless 471010 734 1289,00
Pingvin XL right rotating standard heat exchanger, stepless 471010 815 1115,00
Pingvin XL left rotating standard heat exchanger, stepless 471010 814 1115,00
Pingvin XL right rotating premium heat exchanger, stepless 471010 628 1278,00
Pingvin XL left rotating premium heat exchanger, stepless 471010 627 1278,00
Pingvin XL right rotating hygroscopic heat exchanger, stepless 471010 375 1476,00
Pingvin XL left rotating hygroscopic heat exchanger, stepless 471010 374 1476,00
Pandion rotating standard heat exchanger, stepless 471010 874 1115,00
Pandion rotating premium heat exchanger, stepless 471010 907 1278,00
Pandion rotating hygroscopic heat exchanger, stepless 471010 911 1488,00
Svea rotating standard heat exchanger, stepless 471010634 1306,00
Svea rotating premium heat exchanger, stepless 471010633 1469,00
Pelican and Pelican Z rotating standard heat exchanger, stepless 471010 325 1306,00
Pelican and Pelican Z rotating premium heat exchanger, stepless 471010 780 1512,00
Pelican and Pelican Z rotating hygroscopic heat exchanger, stepless 471010 323 1886,00
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Enervent Zehnder - Spare parts

Heat exchangers

Catalogue No- ‘ price (VAT 00/0)

Pegasos and Pegasos XL rotating standard heat exchanger, stepless 471010 289 1322,00
Pegasos and Pegasos XL rotating premium heat exchanger, stepless 471010 797 1557,00
Pegasos and Pegasos XL rotating hygroscopic heat exchanger, stepless 471010778 1963,00
Pegasos Z and LTR-7 Z rotating standard heat exchanger, stepless 471010 800 1322,00
Pegasos Z and LTR-7 Z rotating premium heat exchanger, stepless 471010 796 15657,00
Pegasos Z and LTR-7 Z rotating hygroscopic heat exchanger, stepless 471010 855 1963,00
Pallas right rotating standard heat exchanger, stepless 471010 686 2190,00
Pallas left rotating standard heat exchanger, stepless 471010 685 2190,00
Pallas right Rotating heat exchanger stainless steel, stepless 471010 687 2 592,00
Pallas right rotating premium heat exchanger, stepless 471010 682 2 690,00
Pallas right rotating hygroscopic heat exchanger, stepless 471010 681 2 990,00
Alta rotating standard heat exchanger, stepless 471010 545 838,00

Alta rotating premium heat exchanger, stepless 471010 622 921,00

Alta rotating hygroscopic heat exchanger, stepless 471010 642 1074,00
LTR-3 rotating standard heat exchanger, stepless 471010 678 1000,00
LTR-3 rotating premium heat exchanger, stepless 471010 828 1125,00
LTR-3 rotating hygroscopic heat exchanger, stepless 471010 831 1289,00
LTR-4 rotating standard heat exchanger, stepless 471010 619 784,00

LTR-4 rotating premium heat exchanger, stepless 471010 605 947,00

LTR-4 rotating hygroscopic heat exchanger, stepless 471010 554 1157,00
LTR-5 Z rotating standard heat exchanger, stepless 471010 639 760,00

LTR-5 Z rotating premium heat exchanger, stepless 471010 636 966,00

LTR-5 Z rotating hygroscopic heat exchanger, stepless 471010 637 1340,00
LTR-6, LTR-7 and LTR-7 XL rotating standard heat exchanger, stepless 471011164 1322,00
LTR-6, LTR-7 and LTR-7 XL rotating premium heat exchanger, stepless 471010 797 1557,00
LTR-6, LTR-7 and LTR-7 XL rotating hygroscopic heat exchanger, stepless 471010 826 1963,00
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Enervent Zehnder - Spare parts

Fans

Fans for change of fan motor. Suitable both as supply and extract fan.

Piccolo left, Plaza left, Salla right, Pingvin right, Pingvin Kotilampé, Kotilampd eWind, Salla Koti-

lampo, LTR-2, Alta right, LTR-3 direct current fan 118 W 471012378 288,00
Piccolo right, Plaza right, Salla left, Pingvin left, Alta left direct current fan 118 W 471012 379 288,00
Neo direct current fan 83 W 471011 254 172,00
Pingvin XL right, Pandion, LTR-4 direct current fan 1770 W 471010 745 315,00
Pingvin XL left direct current fan 1770 W 471012 380 315,00
Svea direct current fan 1770 W 315,00

Compleate direct current fan packages

Catalogue No- ‘ price (VAT 00/0)

Pinion right supply air fan package 118 W 471010 970 411,00
Pinion right extract air fan package 118 W 471010 969 411,00
Pinion left supply air fan package 118 W 471010 968 411,00
Pinion left extract air fan package 118 W 471010 967 411,00
Salla right, Salla Kotilampd, LTR-2, Alta right, LTR-3 supply and extract air fan package 118 W 471011 047 411,00
Salla left, Alta left supply and extract air fan package 118 W 471011053 411,00
Pingvin right, Pingvin Kotilampd, Kotilamp6 eWind supply air fan package 118 W 471011 237 411,00
Pingvin right, Pingvin Kotilampd, Kotilamp6 eWind extract air fan package 118 W 471011 239 411,00
Pingvin left supply air fan package 118 W 471010 528 411,00
Pingvin left extract air fan package 118 W 471010 529 411,00
Pingvin Kotildampd, Salla Kotilamp®d circulation air fan package 465 W 471010 527 1396,00
Kotilamp6 eWind circulation air fan package 170 W 471010 744 534,00
Pingvin XL right supply air fan package 170 W 471010 521 442,00
Pingvin XL right extract air fan package 1770 W 471010 728 442,00
Pingvin XL left supply air fan package 170 W 471011 243 442,00
Pingvin XL left extract air fan package 1770 W 471010 915 442,00
Pandion supply air fan package 170 W 471010 996 442,00
Pandion extract air fan package 170 W 471011037 442,00
Svea supply air fan package 170 W 471010 664 442,00
Svea extract air fan package 1770 W 471010 873 442,00
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Compleate direct current fan packages

Catalogue No- ‘ price (VAT 00/0)

Pelican supply and extract air fan package 170 W 471011 038 534,00
Pelican Z, LTR-5 Z supply and extract air fan package 169 W 471010 740 353,00
Pegasos supply and extract air fan package 520 W 471010 537 640,00
Pegasos Z, LTR-7 Z supply and extract air fan package 500 W 471010 739 625,00
Pegasos XL supply and extract air fan package F-wheel 545 W 471010 995 974,00
Pallas supply air fan package 1 000 W 471010 668 1538,00
Pallas extract air fan package 1000 W 471010 539 15638,00
LTR-4 supply and extract air fan package 1770 W 471010 520 442,00
LTR-6 supply and extract air fan package 170 W 471011 036 534,00
LTR-7 supply and extract air fan package 520 W 471010 532 640,00
LTR-7 XL supply and extract air fan package F-wheel 545 W 471011 226 974,00

Compleate alternating current fan packages

Catalogue No- ‘ price (VAT 00/0)

Piccolo right, Liggolo right, Plaza right supply air fan package 185 W 471010 558 241,00
Piccolo right, Liggolo right, Plaza right extract air fan package 185 W 471011 245 241,00
Piccolo left, Liggolo left, Plaza left supply air fan package 185 W 471010 759 241,00
Piccolo left, Liggolo left, Plaza left extract air fan package 185 W 471010 535 241,00
Pingvin 60 supply air fan package 105 W 471010 607 241,00
Pingvin 60 extract air fan package 105 W 471010 608 241,00
Pingvin 85 supply air fan package 130 W 471010 730 241,00
Pingvin 85 extract air fan package 130 W 471010 731 241,00
Pingvin 120 supply air fan package 185 W 471011 049 241,00
Pingvin 120 extract air fan package 185 W 471010 979 241,00
Pingvin left supply air fan package 185 W 471010 603 241,00
Pingvin left extract air fan package 185 W 471010 741 241,00
Pandion supply air fan package 280 W 471010 763 245,00
Pandion extract air fan package 280 W 471010872 245,00
Pelican supply and extract air fan package 250 W 471010 737 354,00
Pegasos XL supply and extract air fan package 810 W 471010 548 775,00
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Compleate alternating current fan packages

LTR-3-60 supply and extract air fan package 105 W 471010 600 179,00

LTR-3-85 supply and extract air fan package 130 W 471010 732 179,00

LTR-3-120 supply and extract air fan package 185 W 471011 035 193,00

LTR-6-150 supply and extract air fan package 190 W 471010 736 286,00

LTR-6-230 supply and extract air fan package 300 W 471011 205 354,00

LTR-7 XL supply and extract air fan package 810 W 471010598 775,00
Fan parts

Catalogue No. ‘ price (VAT 00/0)

Piccolo, Liggolo, Plaza, Pingvin, LTR-3 bearings for alternating current fans 608 2Z (1 pc)

There is two bearings in each fan. 471010 992 35,00
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After heating and cooling coils

Electrical pre heaters

Piccolo eco ECE ON/OFF right, Plaza eco ECE right electrical pre heater 800 W 471010 432 218,00
Piccolo eco ECEON/OFF left, Plaza eco ECE left electrical pre heater 800 W 471010 431 218,00
Pinion right electrical pre heater 800 W 471010 427 218,00
Pinion left electrical pre heater 800 W 471010 426 218,00
Pingvin right electrical pre heater 800 W with on-off thermostat 471011 229 301,00

Electrical after heaters

Catalogue No. ‘ price (VAT 00/0)

Plaza eco ECE, LTR-2 eco ECE electrical after heater 400 W 471010 514 298,00
‘F”\Iii(:;c::‘oelrim(lr:;:ticcolo ECE ON, Piccolo eco ECE ON electrical after heater 800 W 471010 395 298,00
::gzzlizaelc:ﬂli?ﬁ,ela_itggglggw EDE, Plaza eco EDE, LTR-2 eco EDE 471 010 450 458,00
Pinion eco ECE, LTR-2 eco ECE electrical after heater 800 W 471010 456 458,00
Pinion eWind E, Pinion eAir E,Alta eWind E, Alta eAir E electrical after heater 800 W 471010 455 458,00
Pingvin 85 E, Pingvin 120 E electrical after heater 400 W 471010 764 298,00
Pingvin 85 ECE right, Pingvin 120 ECE right, Pingvin eco ECE right electrical after heater 400 W 471010 522 298,00
Pingvin 85 ECE left, Pingvin 120 ECE left, Pingvin eco ECE left electrical after heater 400 W 471010 556 298,00
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Enervent Zehnder - Spare parts

Electrical after heaters

Pingvin EDE right, Pingvin eco EDE right electrical after heater 400 W 471010 523 298,00
Pingvin EDE left, Pingvin eco EDE left electrical after heater 400 W 471010 658 298,00
Pingvin 85 ECE right, Pingvin 120 ECE right, Pingvin eco ECE right electrical after heater 800 W 471010 543 384,00
Pingvin 85 ECE left, Pingvin 120 ECE left, Pingvin eco ECE left electrical after heater 800 W 471010 555 384,00
Pingvin EDE right, Pingvin eco EDE right electrical after heater 800 W 471010 657 384,00
Pingvin EDE left, Pingvin eco EDE left electrical after heater 800 W 471010 702 384,00
B 1 A £
B e o . 212 A1 E ot
Neo eWind E electrical after heater 471010 262 458,00
Pingvin XL eco ECE right electrical after heater 800 W 471010 430 408,00
Pingvin XL eco ECE left electrical after heater 800 W 471010 429 408,00
Pingvin XL eco EDE right electrical after heater 800 W 471010 463 408,00
Pingvin XL eco EDE left electrical after heater 800 W 471010 462 408,00
Pingvin XL eWind E/Pingvin XL eAir E right electrical after heater 800 W 471011 240 408,00
Pingvin XL eWind E/Pingvin XL eAir E left electrical after heater 800 W 471010 460 408,00
Pandion eco ECE electrical after heater 800 W 471010 422 408,00
Pandion EDE/Pandion eco EDE electrical after heater 800 W 471010 419 408,00
Pandion EDE/Pandion eco EDE electrical after heater 1200 W 471010 417 408,00
Pandion eWind E/Pandion eAir E electrical after heater 800 W 471010 416 408,00
Pandion eWind E/Pandion eAir E electrical after heater 12200 W 471010 414 408,00
Pelican ECE, Pelican eco ECE electrical after heater 2000 W 471010 705 314,00
Pelican ECE, Pelican eco ECE electrical after heater 4000 W 471010 662 623,00
Pelican EDE, Pelican eco EDE electrical after heater 2000 W 471010 534 314,00
Pelican EDE, Pelican eco EDE electrical after heater 4000 W 471010 661 623,00
Pelican eWind E, Pelican eAir E electrical after heater 2000 W 471010 552 314,00
Pelican eWind E, Pelican eAir E electrical after heater 4000 W 471010 703 623,00
Pegasos ECE, Pegasos eco ECE electrical after heater 3000 W 471010 445 511,00
Pegasos ECE, Pegasos eco ECE electrical after heater 4000 W 471010 444 511,00
Pegasos ECE, Pegasos eco ECE electrical after heater 6000 W 471010 443 638,00
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Electrical after heaters

Pegasos EDE, Pegasos eco EDE, Pegasos XL EDE, Pegasos XL eco EDE electrical

after heater 3000 W 471010 442 511,00
Pegasos EDE, Pegasos eco EDE, Pegasos XL EDE, Pegasos XL eco EDE electrical 471010 441 511,00
after heater 4000 W

Pegasos EDE, Pegasos eco EDE, Pegasos XL EDE, Pegasos XL eco EDE electrical 471 010 440 638,00
after heater 6000 W

Pegasos eWind, Pegasos eAir E, Pegasos XL eWind, Pegasos XL eAir E electrical 471010 438 511,00
after heater 3000 W

Pegasos eWind, Pegasos eAir E, Pegasos XL eWind, Pegasos XL eAir E electrical

after heater 4000 W 471010 41 511,00
Pegasos eWind, Pegasos eAir E, Pegasos XL eWind, Pegasos XL eAir E electrical

after heater 6000 W 471010 285 638,00
Pallas eAir E electrical after heater 9 kW 471010 287 1823,00
Pallas eAir E electrical after heater 12 kW 471010 458 1823,00
LTR-3-85 E, LTR-3-120 E, LTR-3-E electrical after heater 500 W 471010 694 298,00
LTR-3-85 E, LTR-3-120 E, LTR-3-E electrical after heater 800 W 471010 693 381,00
LTR-3-85 EP, LTR-3-120 EP electrical after heater 500 W 471010 650 298,00
LTR-3-85 EP, LTR-3-120 EP electrical after heater 800 W 471010 649 381,00
LTR-3-85 ECE, LTR-3-120 ECE, LTR-3-ECE, LTR-3 eco ECE electrical after heater 500 W 471010 648 298,00
LTR-3-85 ECE, LTR-3-120 ECE, LTR-3-ECE, LTR-3 eco ECE electrical after heater 800 W 471010 647 381,00
LTR-3 EDE, LTR-3 eco EDE electrical after heater 500 W 471010 646 298,00
LTR-3 EDE, LTR-3 eco EDE electrical after heater 800 W 471010 557 381,00
LTR-3 eWind E, LTR-3 eAir E electrical after heater 500 W 471010 549 298,00
LTR-3 eWind E, LTR-3 eAir E electrical after heater 800 W 471010 900 381,00
LTR-5 Z eWind E, LTR-5 Z eAir E electrical after heater 2000 W 471010 451 220,00
LTR-6-EP electrical after heater 2000 W 471010 899 381,00
LTR-6 ECE, LTR-6 eco ECE electrical after heater 2000 W 471010 719 420,00
LTR-6. ECE, LTR-6 eco ECE, LTR-7 ECE, LTR-7 eco ECE, LTR-7 XL ECE, LTR-7 XL eco ECE 471010 717 511,00
electrical after heater 4000 W

LTR-6 EDE, LTR-6 eco EDE electrical after heater 2000 W 471010 715 420,00
LTR-6_EDE, LTR-6 eco EDE, LTR-7 EDE, LTR-7 eco EDE, LTR-7 XL EDE, LTR-7 XL eco EDE 471010 713 511,00
electrical after heater 4000 W

LTR-6 eWind E, LTR-6 eAir E electrical after heater 2000 W 471010 550 420,00
LTR-6 eWind E, LTR-6 eAir E, LTR-7 eWind E, LTR-7 eAir E, LTR-7 Z eWind E, LTR-7 Z eAir E 471010 710 511,00

electrical after heater 4000 W
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Electrical after heaters

LTR-7 ECE, LTR-7 eco ECE, LTR-7 XL ECE, LTR-7 XL eco ECE electrical after heater 6000 W 471010 716 638,00

LTR-7 EDE, LTR-7 eco EDE, LTR-7 XL EDE, LTR-7 XL eco EDE electrical after heater 6000 W 471010 712 638,00

LTR-7 eWind E, LTR-7 eAir E, LTR-7 Z eWind E, LTR-7 Z eAir E, LTR-7 XL eWind E,

LTR-7 XL eAir E electrical after heater 6000 W 471010709 638,00
Electrical heating elements for defrosting
Product name Catalogue No. ‘ Price (VAT 0%)
Salla right silicone heating element for defrosting bottom 471012 381 102,00
Salla left silicone heating element for defrosting bottom 471011178 102,00
Svea right silicone heating element for defrosting bottom 102,00

Built-in water coils for after heating

Pingvin Kotilampd W, Salla Kotilampé W ciculation air water heater 45/35°C 471010 510 952,00
Pandion W models water coil for after heating 30/20°C (1007155) 471010 487 288,00
Pelican, Pelican Z W models water coil for after heating 30/20°C (100793) 471010 504 316,00
Pegasos, Pegasos Z, Pegasos XL W models water coil for after heating 35/25°C (1007163) 471010 503 430,00
Pallas W models water coil for after heating 35/25°C (1007621) 471011190 1944,00
LTR-5 Z W models water coil for after heating 35/25°C 471010 500 566,00
LTR-6, LTR-7 W models water coil for after heating 35/25°C (10077) 471010 508 217,00
LTR-7 Z, LTR-7 XL W models water coil for after heating 35/25°C (1007164) 471010 506 445,00
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Duct water coils for after heating

Ventilation unit Duct coil ‘ Catalogue No.

Plaza W models 35/25°C after heater VEAB CWW 125-3-2,5 471010 087
L . ) o
Plaza, Pingvin, Pandion, LTR-3 W models 60/40°C after VEAB CWW 160-2-2.5 471010 094
heater
L : o
Pingvin, Pingvin XL, LTR-3 W models 35/25°C VEAB CWW 160-3-2.5 471010 086
after heater
Pelican, LTR-6 W models 60/40°C after heater VEAB CWW 200-2-2,5 471010 093
Pingvin, Pingvin XL, Pandion, Pelican, LTR-6 W models
30/20°C after heater VEAB CWW 200-3-2,5 471010 085
LTR-7, LTR-7 Z W models 60/40°C after heater VEAB CWW 250-2-2,5 471010 092
LTR-7, LTR-7 Z W models 35/25°C after heater VEAB CWW 250-3-2,5 471010 084
Pegasos XL, LTR-7 XL W models 60/40°C after heater VEAB CWW 315-2-2,5 471010 091
Pegasos XL W models 35/25°C after heater VEAB CWW 315-3-2,5 471010 083
Built-in water coils for after cooling
Product name Catalogue No. ‘ Price (VAT 0%)
Pandion CG models water coil for after cooling 7/12°C (1007157) 471010 485 471,00
Pelican, Pelican Z CG models water coil for after cooling 7/12°C (100795) 471010 498 471,00
Pegasos, Pegasos Z CG models water coil for after cooling 7/12°C (1007134) 471010 497 471,00
Pallas right CG models water coil for after cooling 7/12°C (1007623) 471010 344 1988,00
Pallas left CG models water coil for after cooling 7/12°C (1007623) 471010 343 1988,00
LTR-6, LTR-7 CG models water coil for after cooling 7/12°C (100710) 471010 486 471,00

Duct water coils for after cooling

Ventilation unit Duct coil ‘ Catalogue No.

Pingvin, Pingvin XL, Pandion, LTR-3 CW and CG

models 7/12°C after cooler VEAB CWK 200-3-2,5 471011018
Pelican, Pelican Z, LTR-5 Z, LTR-6, LTR-7, LTR-7 Z CG VEAB CWK 250-3-2,5 471010 084
models 7/12°C after cooler

Pegasos, Pegasos Z, Pegasos XL, LTR-7 XL CG VEAB CWK 315-3-2,5 471011 200

models 7/12°C after cooler
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Valves and actuators for heating

Plaza W 60/40°C, Plaza W 35/25°C, Pingvin W 60/40°C, Pingvin W 35/25°C, Pingvin XL W

60/40°C, Pandion W 60/40°C, Pelican W 60/40°C, LTR-3 W 60/40°C, LTR-3 W 30/20°C, 471011 057 55,00
LTR-6 W 60/40°C 2-way valve R2015-P63-S1
Pingvin Kotilampd W 45/35°C, Salla Kotilamp6 W 45/35°C 3-way valve R3015-4-S1 471011197 150,00

Pingvin XL W 35/25°C, Pandion W 35/25°C, LTR-3 W 35/25°C, LTR-5 Z 35/25°C

2-way valve R2015-1-S1 471011058 55,00
Pelican W 35/25°C, Pelican Z W 35/25°C, Pegasos W 35/25°C, Pegasos Z W 35/25°C, LTR- 471011 059 86.00
6 W 35/25°C, LTR-7 W 60/40°C, LTR-7 XL W 60/40°C 2-way valve R2015-1P6-S1 ’
Pegasos XL W 35/25°C, LTR-7 Z W 35/25°C, LTR-7 XL W 35/25°C 2-way valve R2015-4-S1 471011 060 55,00
LTR-7 W 35/25°C 2-way valve R2015-2P5-S1 471011196 55,00
Valve actuator TR24-SR (to be used with valves above) 471011198 200,00
Pallas W 35/25°C 2-way valve R2025-6P3-S2 471 011 061 150,00
Valve actuator LRC24A-SZ (to be used with valve above) 471011195 232,00
Valves and actuators for cooling
Product name Catalogue No. ‘ Price (VAT 0%)
Pingvin CG 7/12°C, Pingvin XL CG 7/12°C, Pandion CG 7/12°C, LTR-3 CG 7/12°C
3-way valve R3015-1P6-S1 471011062 150,00
Pelican CG 7/12°C, Pelican Z CG 7/12°C, LTR-5 Z CG 7/12°C, LTR-6 CG 7/12°C, LTR-7 CG 471011197 150.00
7/12°C, LTR-7 Z CG 7/12°C 3-way valve R3015-4-S1 ’
Valve actuator TR24-SR (to be used with valves above) 471011198 230,00
Pegasos CG 7/12°C, Pegasos Z CG 7/12°C 3-way valve R3020-4-S2 471011194 150,00
Pegasos XL CG 7/12°C, Pallas CG 7/12°C, LTR-7 XL CG 7/12°C 3-way valve R3025-6P3-S2 471011 064 150,00
Valve actuator LRC24A-SZ (to be used with valves above) 471011195 230,00
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General spare parts

Unit specific spare parts

Piccolo, Liggolo, Plaza, Pinion, Alta, LTR-2, LTR-3, LTR-4, LTR-5 Z, LTR-6, LTR-7, LTR-7 Z, LTR-

XL, Fenix door switch adapter kit 471010 985 38,00
Svea door switch LX-68 471010 331 18,00
Piccolo, Plaza, Pinion hatch fastening screws. Unit hatch is fastened with six screws.. 471011171 2,00

Pingvin, Pingvin XL, Pandion, Pelican, Pegasos, Pegasos XL unit (green) main switch 471010 959 29,00
Pingvin, Pandion, Pelican, Pegasos, Pegasos XL heat exchanger (orange) switch 471010 981 29,00
Salla, Svea built-in water trap 471010 997 69,00
Pingvin, Pandion, Pelican lock for the smaller maintenance door (Pinlatch lock) 471011172 33,00
:::g‘\;i:r,‘:lir;gvci‘r;i(rl]:)zi?:;c:r;,ds(\é;adsPre;i:)an, Pelican Z, Pegasos, Pegasos Z, Pegasos XL big 471010 332 18,00
zi,r;g:‘vli:;(;iunsgt:ipr:I:(‘I’_;:ta;rln(ir:;zv(%az,:;?ican, Pelican Z, Pegasos, Pegasos Z, Pegasos XL ison 471010 386 18,00
Pingvin, LTR-3 plain filter metal frame 471011162 35,00
Pingvin Kotildmpd, Kotilamp6 eWind, Salla Kotilampd, Alta square key for the hatch 471011202 15,00
Alta triangle key for the hatch 471010 367 15,00
E(:li(c):gg,-'i;egiws, Pegasos XL, LTR-6, LTR-7, LTR-7 Z, LTR-7 XL electrical heater contactor 471010 297 25,00
Pelican, Pelican Z, Pegasos, Pegasos Z, Pallas white door handle 471 011 207 18,00

Pallas phase control relay EWS 195,00
LTR-2 plain filter metal frame 471011181 20,00

Filter packages

Pinion replacement filters ISO ePM1 55 % / ISO ePM10 60 % (F7/M5) 471010 921 46,00
Piccolo/Liggolo/Plaza replacement filters ISO ePM1 55 % / ISO ePM10 60 % (F7/M5) 471010 922 46,00
Salla, Salla Kotilamp6 replacement filters ISO ePM1 55 % / ISO ePM10 60 % (F7/M5) 471010 944 46,00
Salla active coall filter set ISO ePM2 55 % / ISO ePM1 55 % 471011114 68,00
glar::g:(vai;,er::iggr;?nlzﬁi:ficn;;:&,elﬁ:.tilémpé eWind, LTR-3 plain filters ISO ePM10 50 % (M5). 471010 937 20,00
Pingvin, Pingvin Kotildmpd, Kotilamp6 eWind supply air filter ISO ePM1 55 % (F7) 471010 939 28,00
Pingvin Kotilampd, Salla Kotilamp® circulation air filter ISO ePM10 50 % (M5) 471011203 28,00
Pingvin Kotilampd, Salla Kotilamp® circulation air filter ISO ePM1 60 % (F7) 471010 946 53,00
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Filter packages

Kotilamp6 eWind circulation air filter ISO ePM10 50 % (M5) 471010 945 42,00
Neo replacement filters ISO ePM1 55 % / 1SO ePM10 60 % (F7/M5) 471010 947 35,00
Pingvin XL replacement filters ISO ePM10 60 % (M5/M5) 471010 920 49,00
Pingvin XL replacement filters ISO ePM1 55 % / ISO ePM10 60 % (F7/M5) 471011193 49,00
Pingvin XL replacement filters ISO ePM1 55 % (F7/F7) 471010 919 49,00
Pandion replacement filters ISO ePM10 50 % (M5/M5) 471010 926 59,00
Pandion replacement filters ISO ePM1 60 % / ISO ePM10 50 % (F7/M5) 471010 925 67,00
Pandion replacement filters ISO ePM1 60 % (F7/F7) 471010 924 70,00
Svea replacement filters ISO ePM1 55 % / 1ISO ePM10 60 % (F7/M5) 471010 941 49,00
Pelican, Pelican Z replacement filters ISO ePM10 50 % (M5/M5) 471010 931 66,00
Pelican, Pelican Z replacement filters ISO ePM1 60 % / ISO ePM10 50 % (F7/M5) 471010 930 72,00
Pelican, Pelican Z replacement filters ISO ePM1 60 % (F7/F7) 471010 929 79,00
Pegasos, Pegasos Z replacement filters ISO ePM10 50 % (M5/M5) 471010 928 67,00
Pegasos, Pegasos Z replacement filters ISO ePM1 60 % / 1SO ePM10 50 % (F7/M5) 471010 927 79,00
Pegasos, Pegasos Z replacement filters ISO ePM1 60 % (F7/F7) 471011 232 95,00
Pallas replacement filters ISO ePM1 60 % / ISO ePM10 50 % (F7/M5) 471010 952 128,00
Pallas replacement filters ISO ePM1 60 % (F7/F7) 471010 951 176,00
Alta replacement filters ISO ePM1 55 % / ISO ePM10 60 % (F7/M5) 471011192 46,00
LTR-2 plain filters ISO ePM10 50 % (M5). Package contains 6 pcs filters. 471010 953 20,00
LTR-2 supply air filter ISO ePM1 55 % (F7) 471010 940 26,00
LTR-3 replacement filters ISO ePM10 50 % (M5/M5) 471010 936 58,00
LTR-3 replacement filters ISO ePM1 60 % / 1ISO ePM10 50 % (F7/M5) 471010 935 67,00
LTR-3 replacement filters ISO ePM1 60 % (F7/F7) 471010 934 75,00
LTR-4 replacement filters ISO ePM10 60 % (M5/M5) 471010 950 41,00
LTR-4 replacement filters ISO ePM1 55 % / ISO ePM10 60 % (F7/M5) 471010 949 44,00
LTR-4 replacement filters ISO ePM1 55 % (F7/F7) 471010 948 59,00
LTR-5 Z replacement filters ISO ePM1 55 % / 1SO ePM10 60 % (F7/M5) 471010 943 45,00
LTR-5 Z replacement filters ISO ePM1 55 % (F7/F7) 471010 942 60,00
LTR-6, LTR-7, LTR-7 Z, LTR-7 XL replacement filters ISO ePM10 50 % (M5/M5) 471010933 69,00
;_l':l'?/-l\Gn,sI;TR-Z LTR-7 Z, LTR-7 XL replacement filters ISO ePM1 60 % / ISO ePM10 50 % 471011235 82,00
LTR-6, LTR-7, LTR-7 Z, LTR-7 XL replacement filters ISO ePM160 % (F7/F7) 471010932 97,00
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Ventilation unit maintenance doors

Product name Catalogue No. ‘ Price (VAT 0%)
Piccolo ON, Plaza white maintenance door 471010 569 140,00
Piccolo OFF white maintenance door 471010 567 140,00
Liggolo maintenance door 471010 568 140,00
Pinion white maintenance door 471010 769 140,00
Pingvin right and left bigger maintenance door 471010 877 120,00
Pingvin right smaller maintenance door solid, magnetic fastening 471010 893 50,00
Pingvin left smaller maintenance door solid, magnetic fastening 471010 591 50,00
Pingvin right smaller maintenance door for control panel, magnetic fastening 471010 724 50,00
Pingvin left smaller maintenance door for control panel, magnetic fastening 471010 723 50,00
Pingvin Kotilampd circulation air maintenance door 471010 592 130,00
Kotilamp6 eWind circulation air maintenance door 471010 894 130,00
Salla Kotilampd circulation air maintenance door 471010 886 130,00
Salla right ja left bigger maintenance door 471011 241 120,00
Salla right smaller maintenance door solid, magnetic fastening 471010 888 50,00
Salla left smaller maintenance door solid, magnetic fastening 471010 887 50,00
Pingvin XL right bigger maintenance door 471010566 140,00
Pingvin XL left bigger maintenance door 471010565 140,00
Pingvin XL right smaller maintenance door solid, magnetic fastening 471010564 60,00
Pingvin XL left smaller maintenance door solid, magnetic fastening 471010563 60,00
Pandion bigger maintenance door 471010 573 150,00
Pandion smaller maintenance door 471010 572 80,00
Svea bigger maintenance door 471010 581 200,00
Svea smaller maintenance door, magnetic fastening 471010 906 129,00
Pelican bigger maintenance door 471010 876 200,00
Pelican Z bigger maintenance door 471010 880 200,00
Pelican, Pelican Z smaller maintenance door, magnetic fastening 471010 881 100,00
Pegasos, Pegasos Z bigger maintenance door 471010 878 200,00
Pegasos, Pegasos Z smaller maintenance door, magnetic fastening 471010 776 100,00
Pallas right and left bigger maintenance door 471010 771 565,00
Pallas right smaller maintenance door solid, magnetic fastening 471010770 125,00
Pallas left smaller maintenance door solid, magnetic fastening 471010 561 125,00
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Contol/automation related spare parts

Control transformers

Plaza, Piccolo, Liggolo, Pingvin, LTR-3, Fenix control transformer 1,7 A (ITR 704166) 471010 298 72,00
Pandion, Pelican, LTR-6 control transformer 3,15 A (ITR 706238) 471010 304 85,00
Pegasos, LTR-7 control transformer 5,5 A (ITR 706242) 471010 275 102,00

Control system components

Catalogue No- ‘ riee (VAT 00/0)

EDA, eAir, eWind electrical heater triac board 471011159 58,00
EDA heat exchanger AC control board (RXACG6E-B) 471010 301 302,00
EDA, eAlr, eWind heat exchanger DC control board (EM-240-M1) 471010 748 69,00
EDA switched-mode power supply MeanWell RS-15-24 471010 971 49,00
eAir mother board 471010 406 642,00
eAir, eWind switched-mode power supply Omron 58VK-G03024 471010 365 63,00
eAir, eWind switched-mode power supply Tufvassons PSLR24 471011 046 33,00
eAir, eWind RFl filter Shurter FMW-52/2a 471010 274 40,00
eWind motherboard 471010 402 513,00

Control panels

catalogue No- ‘ price (VAT 00/0)

eAir control panel package 471011 054 532,00
eWind control panel package 471011 045 227,00
Wifi module package 471011 236 69,00
EDA, eAir, eWind control panel cable 10 m 471010 990 28,00
EDA, eWind control panel cable 20 m 471010 972 39,00
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Sensors
Product name Catalogue No. ‘ Price (VAT 0%)
EDA, eAir, eWind temperature sensor250 mm, 2 pole 471010 314 24,00
EDA, eAir, eWind temperature sensor500 mm, 2 pole 471010 313 24,00
EDA, eAir, eWind temperature sensor850 mm, 2 pole 471010 405 24,00
EDA, eAir, eWind temperature sensori100 mm, 2 pole 471011187 24,00
EDA, eAir, eWind temperature sensor1700 mm, 2 pole 471010 315 24,00
EDA, eAir, eWind temperature sensor2400 mm, 2 pole 471 010 351 24,00
EDA, eAir, eWind temperature sensor5000 mm, 2 pole 471010 282 24,00
EDA humidity and temperature sensor 0-60°C 471010 300 52,00
eAir, eWind humidity and temperature sensor 0-60°C (Units manufactured before 25.6.2018) 471010 302 52,00
eAir, eWind humidity and temperature sensor 350 mm (Units manufactured before 26.6.2018) 471010 299 52,00
eAir, eWind humidity and temperature sensor 600 mm (Units manufactured before 26.6.2018) 471010 266 52,00
eAir, eWind humidity and temperature sensor 1800 mm (Units manufactured before 26.6.2018) 471010 403 52,00
EDA, eAir, eWind room temerature sensor 471012 375 44,00
EDA, eAir, eWind return water temperature sensor surface installation 471010 407 24,00
EDA, eAir, eWind return water temperature sensordive installation 471011173 53,00
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Sensor lengths

Ventilation unit

Piccolo/Liggolo
Plaza

Pinion

Pingvin

Salla

Pingvin XL
Pandion

Pelican, Pelican Z

Pelican HP,
Pelican Z HP

Pegasos, Pegasos
XL, Pegasos Z

Pegasos HP,
Pegasos Z HP

Pallas
Pallas HP
LTR-2
Alta
LTR-3
LTR-4
LTR-5Z
LTR-6

LTR-7, LTR-7 XL,
LTR-7 Z

Pingvin Kotilampd
Salla Kotilampo

Kotildamp6 eWind

EDA, eAir, eWind

outdoor air

850 mm

850 mm

850 mm

1700 mm

850 mm

1700 mm

850 mm

850 mm

850 mm

850 mm

850 mm

1100 mm

1100 mm

1700 mm

1100 mm

1700 mm

1700 mm

1700 mm

2400 mm

2400 mm

1700

1700

EDA, eAir, eWind
HRW supply air

500 mm
500 mm
850 mm
850 mm
850 mm
850 mm
850 mm

850 mm

1000 mm

850 mm

2400 mm

5000 mm
5000 mm
500 mm
850 mm
500 mm
850 mm
850 mm

250 mm

250 mm

850 mm

850 mm

EDA, eAir, eWind
supply air

850 mm
850 mm
500 mm
850 mm
850 mm
850 mm
850 mm

500 mm

500 mm

850 mm

850 mm

850 mm
850 mm
850 mm
1100 mm
500 mm
1100 mm
850 mm

1700 mm

1700 mm

850 mm

850 mm

eAir, eWind
extract air

eAir 0-60°C

eAir 0-60°C
600 mm
600 mm
350 mm
600 mm
1800 mm

1800 mm

1800 mm

1800 mm

1800 mm

1800 mm
1800 mm
350 mm
350 mm
350 mm
350 mm
350 mm

350 mm

350 mm

600 mm

600 mm

Enervent Zehnder - Spare parts

EDA, eAir, eWind EDA, eAir
exhaust air HRW extract

500 mm -
500 mm -
500 mm -
850 mm -
850 mm

1700 mm -
1100 mm -

1700 mm -

1700 mm 1700 mm

2400 mm -

2400 mm 1700 mm

2400 mm -
2400 mm 5000 mm
1700 mm -
1100 mm -
1700 mm -
2400 mm -
2400 mm -

1700 mm -

1700 mm -

850 mm -

850 mm -
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Packages for upgrade of automation

LTR-2 eco EDE - LTR-2 eWind E upgrade package 471010 383 967,00 No
LTR-2 eco EDW - LTR-2 eWind W upgrade package 471010 496 954,00 No
LTR-2 eco EDE - LTR-2 eAir E upgrade package 471010 384 1385,00 No
LTR-2 eco EDW - LTR-2 eAir W upgrade package 471010 371 1373,00 No
LTR-3 ACE, LTR-3 ECE - LTR-3 eWind E upgrade package 471010 398 1373,00 Yes
LTR-3 ACW - LTR-3 eWind W upgrade package 471010 479 1627,00 Yes
LTR-3 ACE, LTR-3 ECE - LTR-3 eAir E upgrade package 471010 865 1811,00 Yes
LTR-3 ACW - LTR-3 eAir W upgrade package 471010 480 2 059,00 Yes
I‘;:I::tl-(z::o EDE - LTR-3 eWind E, LTR-3 eco EDW - LTR-3 eWind W upgrade 471010 296 960,00 No
LTR-3 eco EDE - LTR-3 eAir E, LTR-3 eco EDW - LTR-3 eAir W upgrade package 471010 495 1389,00 No
LTR-3 eco EDX-E - LTR-3 MDX-E upgrade package 471011 222 1389,00 No
LTR-3 EDE - LTR-3 eWind E, LTR-3 EDW - LTR-3 eWind W upgrade package 471010 477 1003,00 Yes
LTR-3 EDE - LTR-3 eAir E, LTR-3 EDW - LTR-3 eAir W upgrade package 471010 478 1429,00 Yes
LTR-6 ACE, LTR-6 ECE - LTR-6 eWind E upgrade package 471010 307 1390,00 Yes
t;z;gdAeC::cZaLgT:-G eWind W, LTR-7 (XL) ACW = LTR-7 (XL) eWind W 471010 476 1638,00 Yes
LTR-6 ACE, LTR-6 ECE - LTR-6 eAir E upgrade package 471010 309 1809,00 Yes
LTR-6 ACW - LTR-6 eAir W, LTR-7 (XL) ACW = LTR-7 eAir W upgrade package 471010 473 2 056,00 Yes
IETD%\-IG_)eE?RE-I;EeV-\),iI;I'LR‘;VGUeF’V;I:r;:eE,pl:;ﬁ;z eeco EDW - LTR-6 eWind W, LTR-7 (XL) eco 471010 475 963,00 No
L0 o0 EDE 3 IO oAU TR coo W 3 TR Sehir W uparadesssose  i7iosos 193200 N
g:g E\I;)vllin;) \I’.\',I'I:'-)Z;V(\jl;nsai,kl;';z-G EDW - LTR-6 eWind W, LTR-7 (XL) EDW > 471010 474 1009,00 Yes
:_;E)-z:i?sv-:L_;I:a-gee:ai::E;;ZR-G EDW - LTR-6 eAir W, LTR-7 (XL) EDW - LTR-7 471010 308 1427,00 Yes
LTR-7 (XL) ACE, LTR-7 (XL) ECE - LTR-7 eWind E upgrade package 471010 319 1470,00 Yes
LTR-7 (XL) ACE, LTR-7 (XL) ECE - LTR-7 eAir E upgrade package 471010 472 1914,00 Yes
LTR-7 (XL) EDE - LTR-7 eWind E upgrade package 471010 320 1985,00 Yes
LTR-7 (XL) EDE - LTR-7 eAir E upgrade package 471010 471 1464,00 Yes
LTR-7 (XL) eco EDE - LTR-7 eWind E upgrade package 471010 385 963,00 No
LTR-7 (XL) eco EDE - LTR-7 eAir E upgrade package 471010 493 1382,00 No
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Catalogue No. | Price (VAT 0%) components
Pingvin E, Pingvin ACE, Pingvin ECE - Pingvin eWind E upgrade package 471010 284 1378,00 Yes
Pingvin W, Pingvin ACW - Pingvin eWind W upgrade package 471010 869 1634,00 Yes
Pingvin E, Pingvin ACE, Pingvin ECE - Pingvin eAir E upgrade package 471010 758 1823,00 Yes
Pingvin W, Pingvin ACWPingvin ECW - Pingvin eAir W upgrade package 471010 866 2 071,00 Yes
Pingvin eco EDE - Pingvin eWind E, Pingvin XL eco EDE - Pingvin XL eWind E,

Pingvin eco EDW - Pingvin eWind W, Pingvin XL eco EDW - Pingvin XL eWind W 471010 757 990,00 No
upgrade package

Pingvin eco EDE - Pingvin eAir E, Pingvin XL eco EDE - Pingvin XL eAir E, Pingvin

eco EDW - Pingvin eAir W, Pingvin XL eco EDW - Pingvin XL eAir W upgrade 471010 867 1341,00 No
package

Pingvin EDE - Pingvin eWind E upgrade package 471010 280 1383,00 Yes
Pingvin EDW - Pingvin eWind W upgrade package 471010 871 1486,00 Yes
Pingvin EDE - Pingvin eAir E upgrade package 471010 870 1797,00 Yes
Pingvin EDW - Pingvin eAir W upgrade package 471010 868 1839,00 Yes
Pandion E, Pandion ACE, Pandion ECE - Pandion eWind E, Pelican E, Pelican ACE,

Pelican ECE - Pelican eWind E upgrade package 471011165 1364,00 Yes
Pandion W, Pandion ACW, Pandion ECW - Pandion eWind E, Pelican W,

Pelican ACW, Pelican ECW - Pelican eWind W upgrade package 471010306 1614,00 Yes
Pandion E, Pandion ACE, Pandion ECE - Pandion eAir E, Pelican E, Pelican ACE,

Pelican ECE - Pelican eAir E upgrade package 471010291 1799,00 Yes
Pandion W, Pandion ACW, Pandion ECW - Pandion eAir E, Pelican W, Pelican ACW,

Pelican ECW - Pelican eAirW upgrade package 471010470 2047,00 Yes
Pandion eco EDE - Pandion eWind E, Pelican eco EDE - Pelican eWind E, Pandi-

on eco EDW - Pandion eWind W, Pelican eco EDW - Pelican eWind W upgrade 471010 294 990,00 No

package

Pandion eco EDE - Pandion eAir E, Pelican eco EDE - Pelican eAir E, Pandion eco
EDW - Pandion eAir W, Pelican eco EDW - Pelican eAir W, Pegasos (XL) eco EDW 471010 295 1385,00 No
- Pegasos eAir W upgrade package

Pandion EDE - Pandion eWind E, Pelican EDE - Pelican eWind E, Pegasos (XL)
EDE - Pegasos eWind E, Pandion EDW - Pandion eWind W, Pelican EDW - Pelican 471010 290 1029,00 Yes
eWind W, Pegasos (XL) EDW - Pegasos eWind W upgrade package

Pandion EDE - Pandion eAir E, Pelican EDE - Pelican eAir E, Pegasos (XL) EDE >
Pegasos eAir E, Pandion EDW - Pandion eAir W, Pelican EDW - Pelican eAir W, 471010 404 1426,00 Yes
Pegasos (XL) EDW - Pegasos eAir W upgrade package

Pandion eco EDX - Pandion MDX upgrade package 471011160 1385,00 No
Pegasos (XL) E, Pegasos (XL) ACE, Pegasos (XL) ECE - Pegasos eWind E upgrade 471010 410 1364,00 Yes
package

Pegasos (XL) W, Pegasos (XL) ACW, Pegasos (XL) ECW - Pegasos eWind W 471010 481 1614,00 Yes
upgrade package
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catatogue No. |Price (VAT 0%)_componens
Pegasos (XL) E, Pegasos (XL) ACE, Pegasos (XL) ECE - Pegasos eAir E upgrade 471010 469 1869,00 Yes
package
Pegasos (XL) W, Pegasos (XL) ACW, Pegasos (XL) ECW - Pegasos eAir W upgrade 471 010 470 2 042,00 Yes
package
Pegasos (XL_) eco EDE - Pegasos eWind E, Pegasos (XL) eco EDW - 471 010 491 1050,00 No
Pegasos eWind W upgrade package
Pegasos (XL) EDE - Pegasos eWind E, Pegasos (XL) EDW - Pegasos eWind W 471010 467 1029,00 Yes
upgrade package
Pelican greenair HP - Pelican HP eAir upgrade package 471010 288 1426,00 Yes
Pelican eco greenair HP - Pelican HP eAir upgrade package 471010 492 1385,00 No
Piccolo OFF eco EDE - Piccolo OFF eWind E, Piccolo OFF eco EDW -
Piccolo OFF eWind W upgrade package 471011264 954,00 No
Pingvin Kotilampd eco EDW -Pingvin Kotilamp6 eAir W upgrade package 471011167 1385,00 No
Piccolo ON ECE - Piccolo ON eWind E, Plaza ECE - Plaza eWind E, Piccolo ON
ECW - Piccolo ON eWind W, Plaza ECW - Plaza eWind W upgrade package 47101265 1373,00 Yes
Piccolo ON eco EDE - Piccolo ON eWind E, Plaza eco EDE - Plaza eWind E 471011 266 967,00 No

upgrade package

Heat pump unit related spare parts

Heat pump units

Catalogue No- ‘ price (VAT 00/0)

Pelican HP upgrade package Sero - Ecoview 471012 382 2 500,00
Pallas heat pump and heat pump control 471010 356 10 873,00
Pegasos HP, Pallas HP superheating control Emersson EC3-D73 471010 271 1031,00
Pegasos HP, Pallas HP superheating display Emersson ECD-002 471010 272 189,00
Pegasos HP, Pallas HP superheating transformer Emersson ECT-323 230/24 V 25VA 471010 273 75,00
Pegasos HP, Pallas HP superheating battery Emersson RITAR 471011 056 104,00
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Cooker hood spare parts

Franke cooker hood spareparts

Knob for opening damper/fan speed white (130536) 471011 003 33,00
Knob for opening damper/fan speed stainless steel (130885) 471011 004 36,00
Damper break (130730) 471 011 006 49,00
Damper timer (131425) 471011 005 68,00
Plastic grease filter 471011 007 44,00
Cooker hood knob white 471010 247 8,00
Damper 471011008 99,00
Damper butterfly throttle 471011 009 20,00
Metallic grease filter 471011010 85,00
Lamp glas 471011 011 25,00
Plastic grease filter with frame (133.0297.592) 471011012 90,00
Front plate set white (133.0297.791) 471011 013 42,00
Front plate set (133.0297.799) 471011029 37,00
Front plate set stainelss steel (133.0297.882) 471011 031 65,00
Front plate set stainelss steel (133.0297.881) 471011 247 65,00
Side plate set white (133.0298.006) 471011014 54,00
Side plate set stainelss steel (133.0297.518) 471010178 65,00
Lamp holder (133.0297.946) 471011028 11,00
Speed selector switch 471011 030 35,00
Premium hood damper motor (133.0304.879) 471011033 65,00
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